PRINTED: 06/04/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	\ <u></u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 000		
	Office of Health Care	·			
F 550 SS=D	Sample Size: 63 Resident Rights/Exe	cise of Rights	F 550		
	self-determination, ar access to persons ar	Rights. ght to a dignified existence, nd communication with and nd services inside and cluding those specified in			
	with respect and digr resident in a manner promotes maintenand	•			
	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding to	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility naintain identical policies and ransfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source.			
	rights as a resident o or resident of the Uni	right to exercise his or her f the facility and as a citizen		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND NURSING CENTER	1677	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PPENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	AL	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 550	Continued From pa	ge 1	F 550			
	resident can exercisinterference, coercifrom the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident free of interference, reprisal from the facility and to be supexercise of his or he subpart. This REQUIREMENT by: 3) On 05/12/25 at assist R56 with her standing up while a uncovered R56's for together and took as she stood near Felft R56 and went in meal tray and place returned to R56, sti another spoonful ar which she took. Chresident during this walked down the hapushed the resident help move him out coming down the sat to R56, and proceed lunch again by offer	resident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, or reprisal resident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and cility in exercising his or her rights as required under this at the right as required under this rights as required under this at the right of the food spoonful and offered it to R56 R56. Right afterwards CNA11 and retrieved a right afterwards CNA11 red her food some more, took and offered it to the resident and the cart. CNA11 left R56 and all to another resident and the down the hall past R56 to of the way while a delivery was ame hallway. CNA11 returned ded to assist R56 with her ring her more spoonful of food.				
	appeared with a sto asked her to sit dow assisted her with he On 05/12/25 at 02:0	ity Administrator in training fol for CNA11 to sit on and he win and stay with R56 while she for meal. O PM interviewed DON in her ON if staff who are assisting				

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION	AND NURSING CENTER		7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 550	confirmed this, sta	age 2 r meals are to sit and she ted she heard of this and has ective training with the staff.	F 550		
	failed to promote of that maintains the residents Residen during dining obse	tions and interviews, the facility care for residents in a manner dignity for three out of three t (R)330, R331, R56 observed ervation. This deficient practice o affect all residents that e with their meals.			
	Nurse Assistant (0 breakfast. CNA1 instead of sitting dalso conversing w (RNA)1 about wor to R330. Concurre completed. CNA1 sitting down next to comfortable and s	08:20 AM, observed Certified CNA)1 assisting R330 with was standing over R330 own next to her. CNA1 was ith Restorative Nurse Aide k and not paying close attention ent interview with CNA1 confirmed that she should be o R330 to make her more hould be more attentive to ng her with her breakfast.			
	assisting R331 with over R331 instead Concurrent intervishe should be sittle can maintain eye. On 05/12/25 at 12 Practical Nurse (L	th lunch. CNA2 was standing of sitting down beside her. ew with CNA2 confirmed that ng down beside R331 so she to eye contact. 150 PM, interview with Licensed PN)1 completed. When asked was in assisting residents with			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 NURSING CENTER	16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	D.4TE
F 550	On 05/14/25 at 11:45 of Nursing (DON) con that the facility's pract down while assisting to	he did not know, but noted eel intimidated. AM, interview with Director apleted. DON confirmed ice is for CNAs to be sitting the residents with their an see the CNA at eye level an them better.	F 550		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(c)(2)(§483.10(c)(2) The right development and improperson-centered plan limited to: (i) The right to participal including the right to be included in the plan request meetings and revisions to the person (ii) The right to participal expected goals and of amount, frequency, and other factors related to plan of care. (iii) The right to be infectionable to the plan of civ) The right to receivate the plan of core. (iv) The right to see the right to sign after sign of care. §483.10(c)(3) The fact of the right to participate to participate the right to participate of the right of	ant to participate in the elementation of his or her of care, including but not eate in the planning process, dentify individuals or roles to an ing process, the right to the right to request encentered plan of care. The pate in establishing the electromes of care, the type, and duration of care, and any of the effectiveness of the electromed, in advance, of for care. The terms of care encentered plan, including the electromed in the plan electromed in the plan electromed in the plan electromed in the resident are in his or her treatment the electromed in this right. The			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 AND NURSING CENTER	167	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 553	resident represent (ii) Include an assess trengths and nee (iii) Incorporate the cultural preference. This REQUIREME by: Based on intervie failed to facilitate to representative in the 2 of 5 residents Regult of this deficing representative was provide input on the preferences. Findings include: 1) R203 is a 93-ye facility on 02/10/24 with an Assessme 02/13/25 noted that for Mental Status (indicated that R20 impairment. On 05/12/25 at 02 family representative was listed as the facility's admiss the care planning and formal meetin. On 05/13/25 at 08 Minimum Data Sealong with a concultealth Record (El-	clusion of the resident and/or ative.	F 553		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 AND NURSING CENTER	l 16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 553	12/03/24 and the have been held in On 05/13/25 at 01 Services Director office. SSD stated department received due for care plann office and schedul for the following well and confirms meetingfor R203 was next required qual was not conducte. 2) On 05/12/25 at seated in the door room. R532 was sweatpants and a urine stains (obsestarting on Monda Tuesday, 05/13/29 R532 was greeted to go home. Whe R532 stated, "I do questioned regard situation. R532 wanting to go hom terminated. On 05/12/25 at 11 with R532's Resident of the search	meeting for R203 was on next quarterly meeting should March 2025 and was missed. :39 PM, interviewed the Social (SSD) at the Social Services that the Social Services as weekly list of residents sing meeting from the MDS less the care planning meetings seek. SSD did a search in the ed that the last care planning was held on 12/03/24 and the rterly care planning meeting d. 08:52 AM, observed R532 way of the resident's assigned observed wearing brown black shirt with food stains and rved on 05/12/25 at 02:15 PM) y, 05/12/25, morning until 5, at approximately 02:55 PM. If and responded that he wanted in questioned where home was, in't know." R532 was ling person, place, time, and as able to tell me his name, but ectly answer on the place, time, started mumbling about the and the interview was 1:47 AM, conducted an interview ent Representative (RR) 4.	F 553		
	time is unable to r himself. Asked R	32 has Dementia and at this nake meaningful decisions for R4 to give an example of a ent is unable to make. RR4			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	~\
HALENA	NI DELIADII ITATIONI A	ND NURSING CENTER	1677	PENSACOLA STREET	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NORSING CENTER	ног	NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 553	Continued From pa	•	F 553		
	home. However, R does not have a sa RR4 confirmed the on day-to-day deciseat or use the restr "big" decisions. Indinvitation to R532's a care plan meeting not invited to partic meeting and would known about it. On 05/14/25 at 08: R532's admission I	issed on and intends to return 1532 is currently homeless and if place to be discharged to. resident can make decisions sions such as what he wants to soom but is unable to make quired if RR4 received an care plan meeting or attended in RR4 confirmed he/she was ipate in R532's care plan have attended had RR4			
	Section C. Brief into was 5, indicating section C. Brief into was 5, indicating section Con 05/14/25 at 02: with Certified Nurse (RN) 23 and interactions with Resident. CNA91 recombative and improconstantly getting upon home, he does is refusing care, and combative. RN23 and CNA91 reported arrise work with the resident. RN23 unable to make impand oriented to per On 05/15/25 at 09: in a chair near his as	erview for Mental status score evere cognitive impairment. 25 PM, conducted an interview e Aide (CNA) 91, Registered RN41 regarding their 532 and assessment of the eported R532 has been ulsive, for example, he is up and walking around trying to what he wants when he wants, d has been known to be and RN41 confirmed what he added that R532's physician ident's medications to stabilize and RN41 confirmed R532 is portant decisions and is alert soon.			
	in a chair near his a Inquired with CNA6 assignment was ar	*			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION A	AND NURSING CENTER		ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 553	his feet, and can be On 05/15/25 at 08 Review of the facil (IDT) Care Plan Cometing Form, dat "Section Status: E portion of the form discussed was "Accomments, "Residindependent activities bedside TV (televis Catholic". Reviewed IDT baseline care the welcome meet attendance as "Se On 05/15/25 at 09 concurrent interviewith Assistant Dire regarding R532's or requested docume and/or attendance Reviewed the IDT Welcome Meeting document was as the activity particip comments listed a preference to watch also confirmed the staff and R532's si Care Plan Confere form. ADON66 co R532's care plan comeeting. ADON66 8 is responsible fo notification/invitation.	e combative/aggressive. 212 AM, reviewed R532's EHR. ity's Interdisciplinary Team onference with Welcome ed 04/21/2025 10:15 AM and crors view errors". The only filled out as reviewed and ctivity Participation" with ent prefers to participate in ties such as watching his sion). Resident religion is ed the signature page for the plan meeting (also known as ing) and R532 was listed in lf- RP" (dated 04/23/25). 210 AM, conducted a ew and review of R532's EHR ctor of Nursing (ADON) 66 care plan meeting and entation of RR4's invitation of R532's care plan meeting. Care Plan Conference with Form and confirmed the this surveyor viewed, with only eation marked and with bove regarding activity the his bedside TV. ADON66 baseline care plan form with gnatures correlated to the IDT ence with Welcome meeting infirmed RR4 did not attend conference or welcome stated an Admission Staff (AS) or keeping track of family on to the care plan meetings.	F 553			

	A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
125011 NURSING CENTER	l ¹⁶	377 PENSACOLA STREET	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	,	5.475	
documentation of RR4's R532's care plan meeting ceptance or declination of n. AS8 reviewed her she did not have any e the meeting occurred king this information.	F 553			
leds-Clinically Approp It to self-administer disciplinary team, as 2)(ii), has determined that y appropriate. is not met as evidenced in interview, and record do to ensure 1 of 36 in the sample had been oppropriate to dications before leaving ther to take independently. It placed R9 at risk of to unsafe medication se. Imale admitted on 04/25/23 view of R9's Minimum Data dessment with an action of 23/31/25 determined her "Cognitive in Making" were decisions poor, red."	F 554			
	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) B documentation of RR4's R532's care plan meeting ceptance or declination of n. AS8 reviewed her she did not have any e the meeting occurred ting this information. eds-Clinically Approp to self-administer disciplinary team, as 2)(ii), has determined that of appropriate. is not met as evidenced interview, and record d to ensure 1 of 36 in the sample had been expropriate to dications before leaving ther to take independently. colaced R9 at risk of to unsafe medication s. male admitted on 04/25/23 riew of R9's Minimum Data resment with an e Date (ARD) of 03/31/25 determined her "Cognitive n Making" were decisions poor, red."	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) B. Glocumentation of RR4's R532's care plan meeting ceptance or declination of n. AS8 reviewed her she did not have any e the meeting occurred cing this information. eds-Clinically Approp It to self-administer disciplinary team, as 2)(ii), has determined that appropriate. is not met as evidenced interview, and record do to ensure 1 of 36 and in the sample had been appropriate to dications before leaving there to take independently. Delaced R9 at risk of to unsafe medication services. It is not met as evidenced in the sample had been appropriate to dications before leaving there to take independently. Delaced R9 at risk of to unsafe medication services and the sample had been appropriate to dications before leaving there to take independently. Delaced R9 at risk of the unsafe medication services of R9's Minimum Data designed the medication services of R9's Minimum Data designed	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822 EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) BY TAG F 553 STOCUMENTATION BY TAG F 553 STOCUMENTATION F 554 F 553 F 553 F 553 F 553 F 553 F 554 F 554 F 555 F 555 F 555 F 555 F 556 F 557 F 557 F 558 F	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	—— I N I /	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1677	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	7 L	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 554	different medication the edge of the bed Attempted to ask R she did not respon- smiled.	e of R9. Observed at least six as (tablets and capsules) at diside table in front of her. 9 about the medications but diverbally to questions, only	F 554			
	Nurse (RN)3 into the interview and obsethe medications on the R9's morning medication arrived on the unit, informed her that he morning medication.	54 AM, called Registered ne room for a concurrent rvation. RN3 confirmed that the bedside table appeared to edications. RN3 explained that 97:00 AM, and when she RN5 (a night shift nurse) e had already administered ns to R9. RN3 confirmed that I not be left at the bedside.				
	with RN5. When as medications for R9 working an extra sl have completed his trying to get a head morning, so he gay morning medication	04 AM, an interview was done sked about leaving the , RN5 explained that he was nift this morning, as he should a shift at 07:00 AM, and he was a start on his duties for the re several of the residents their has early. RN5 confirmed he trany medications at the				
	done with R9's Far stated that she and medications left on "take later" on more Review of R9's ele noted no assessme	05 PM, a phone interview was nily Representative (FR)1. FR1 I her husband have seen R9's bedside table for her to e than one visit. Ctronic health record (EHR) ents done to determine if R9 Ie to safely self-administer her				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	D.4TE	N
F 558 SS=D	with the Director of National During a concurrent reconfirmed R9 did not documented for self-amedications, and with moderately impaired on the clinically approached and be clinically approached for facility's policy and Self-Administration of but not received prior Reasonable Accommed CFR(s): 483.10(e)(3) §483.10(e)(3) The right services in the facility accommodation of respreferences except when the example of the residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility failing preferences of 1 of 2 is sampled for accommodation a shower gurney avaifailed to ensure the commechanical lift for the residents on the floor of these deficient practices met and was pher highest practicable.	AM, an interview was done ursing (DON) in her office. eview of R9's EHR, DON have an assessment administration of a determination of cognitive skills, she would opriate for this responsibility. In a procedure regarding Medications was requested to exit. odations Needs/Preferences That to reside and receive with reasonable sident needs and then to do so would or safety of the resident or is not met as evidenced In, interview, and record ed to honor the shower residents Resident (R)9 odation of needs by having lable. In addition, the facility ontinuous availability of a transfer of the 9 of 40 who require it. As a result citices, R9 did not have her laced at risk of not attaining	F 554			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING	/	05/15/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 -
	NI DELLA DIL ITATIONI A	ND NUIDOING GENTER	1677	PENSACOLA STREET	
TALE NA	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER	нон	IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 558	Continued From pa	ge 11	F 558		
	Set (MDS) Annual Assessment Refere revealed that R9 is transferring in/out of sitting to a lying posted, R9 needs may than half the effort) On 05/12/25 at 03:0 done with R9's Fan stated that R9 woul a week, but only get that due to her physmechanical lift transithose on the floor. With a mechanical I	Review of R9's Minimum Data Assessment with an ence Date (ARD) of 03/31/25 fully dependent on staff for f bed and moving from a sition and vice versa. While in timal assistance (staff do more to roll from side to side. D5 PM, a phone interview was nily Representative (FR)1. FR1 d like to "shower at least once tts a bed bath." FR1 explained sical limitations, R9 is a effer but there is only one of Even when staff do transfer R9 fit, the facility does not have lable so that R9 could be			
	with Certified Nurse working at the facilic CNA4 confirmed the to be transferred in about showers, CN baths only." CNA4 her knees so when shower chair in the and could not be shower chair in the and could not be shower estandard recline. Observed in large reclining show the reclining showed back was reclined, knees were always agreed because RS	32 AM, an interview was done e Aide (CNA)4, who had been ty for more than ten years. at R9 needs a mechanical lift and out of bed. When asked A4 stated that R9 "gets bed explained that R9 cannot bend she had been transferred to a past, she kept sliding down lowered in it safely. Shower chairs that could not in the shower room was one wer chair. Closer inspection of it chair noted that when the the knees came up so that the in a 90-degree angle. CNA4 o could not bend her knees, it chair would not be			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NAM	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 558	comfortable. When a for residents who corresponded that there On 05/15/25 at 09:48 with Registered Nurse the Nurse Superviso floor, with a census of a shower gurney. Whifts for transfers, RN only one on the floor RN3 also confirmed residents, or 22% of mechanical lift for transfers, or 22% of mechanical lift for the nine reside it was adequate to make a sexplained that the flotaken to other floors them without one. On 05/15/25 at 10:17 Restorative Nurse Ai confirmed that at timmissing from the floor on other floors and be on 05/15/25 at 11:26 with the Director of N DON confirmed that gurneys at the facility	sked about a shower gurney ald not sit up, CNA4 were none on the floor. B AM, an interview was done as (RN)3, who also served as r. RN3 confirmed that the of 40 residents, did not have nen asked about mechanical a confirmed that there was a After consulting with CNA4, that the floor had nine the floor, that required a ansfers. B AM, another interview was nen asked if one mechanical ents on the floor who needed neet their needs, CNA4 anot enough. CNA4 or's mechanical lift was also for use at times, leaving A AM, an interview with de (RNA)3 was done. RNA3 es, the one mechanical lift is r, and he has to go look for it	F 558			
F 561 SS=D	cannot be safely tranchair. Self-Determination	sferred to, or sit in, a shower	F 561			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	-	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STRE 1677 HON	7	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 561	promote and facilitathrough support of not limited to the rig (1) through (11) of \$483.10(f)(1) The ractivities, schedule waking times), hea care services consassessments, and applicable provision \$483.10(f)(2) The ractionices about aspetacility that are sign \$483.10(f)(3) The rwith members of the community activities facility. \$483.10(f)(8) The reparticipate in other religious, and comminterfere with the rigitation. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview failed to identify an preference of 1 of 2	armination. The right to and the facility must the resident self-determination resident choice, including but the ghts specified in paragraphs (f) this section. The right to and the facility must are resident choice, including but the ghts specified in paragraphs (f) this section. The right to choose is (including sleeping and lith care and providers of health distent with his or her interests, inplan of care and other	F 561		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/15/2025	
		B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET		
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 561	Continued From p	age 14	F 56	1	
	Needs. The facility	o F558 Accommodation of a failed to secure the equipment or Resident (R)9's shower neet her needs.			
	for long-term care. Set (MDS) Annual Assessment Refer revealed that R9 is toileting and requiredoes more than he personal hygiene. Section F0400 "Interpretation," How choose between a	old female admitted on 04/25/23 Review of R9's Minimum Data Assessment with an rence Date (ARD) of 03/31/25 Is fully dependent on staff for res maximal assistance (helper alf the effort) for showering and Further review noted that in terview for Daily Preferences," It important is it to you to tub bath, shower, bed bath, or s marked "Somewhat"			
	done with R9's Fa When asked if the FR1 stated that R9 communicated to	:05 PM, a phone interview was mily Representative (FR)1. facility honors R9's choices, 9 has expressed, and FR1 has staff, that R9 would like to nce a week, but only gets a bed			
	with Certified Nurs working at the faci When asked abou preferences, CNA posted shower sch offered a bath on day shift. CNA4 st	:32 AM, an interview was done to the Aide (CNA)4, who had been lity for more than ten years. It R9's shower schedule and 4 showed this Surveyor the nedule indicating that R9 is Tuesdays and Fridays on the lated she did not know what were, but that R9 "gets bed"			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	167	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5475
F 561	with the Director of Ni During a concurrent r preferences, DON co had indicated it was " to choose between a facility had failed to id that choice would be.	AM, an interview was done ursing (DON) in her office. eview of R9's shower nfirmed that although R9 somewhat important" to her shower and bed bath, the lentify and document what	F 561		
F 568 SS=D	S483.10(f)(10)(iii) Acc (A) The facility must e system that assures a separate accounting, accepted accounting personal funds entrus resident's behalf. (B) The system must of resident funds with funds of any person of (C)The individual fina available to the reside statements and upon This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a failed to ensure the in 2 of 3 residents Reside sampled for personal to them through quart of this deficient practi	counting and Records. establish and maintain a a full and complete and according to generally principles, of each resident's sted to the facility on the preclude any commingling facility funds or with the other than another resident. Incial record must be ent through quarterly request. It is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility adividual financial records of dents (R)104 and R49 funds were made available terly statements. As a result oce, the residents were not account balances and were rtunity to periodically	F 568		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	TINI/	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	7 —
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				PENSACOLA STREET OLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 568	facility on 05/03/19 R104's most recen assessment with a (ARD) of 03/31/25 Mental Status (BIM reflecting a determ of cognitively intact assessments, on 0 have R104 assess On 05/12/25 at 10: with R104 at his be the facility holds m receives periodic s his daughter gets s account, but he do Review of the facili Policies and Proce "Quarterly Statemes statements to resic every quarter" On 05/14/25 at 01:	ar-old male admitted to the for long-term care. A review of the Minimum Data Set (MDS) in assessment reference date noted a Brief Interview for IS) score of 12 out of 15, ination that he falls just short in the previous two MDS 8/18/24 and 12/30/24, both ed with a BIMS of 15 out of 15. 31 AM, an interview was done addide. R104 confirmed that coney for him. When asked if he tatements, R104 reported that catements regarding his es not. by's undated Patient Trust dures revealed the following: and PM, an interview was done dents and/or responsible party 36 PM, an interview was done	F 568	DEFICIENCY	
	office. When asked that R104 does har facility and that he regarding the accounct details, B0 are sent to his dau every three months not delivered to R1 the facility. When a	Office Manager (BOM) in her I about R104, BOM confirmed we a "Trust Account" with the is his own responsible person unt. During a review of his DM reported that statements ghter at the "address on file" and confirmed that a copy is 04 even though he resides at isked what the policy is, BOM nat the policy is "to send it"			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	<u> </u>	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1677 HON		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 568	reminded BOM that exact same issue I her earlier statemen year's citation, the statement to both to takes a copy up to explained that she quarter and either someone from socto the resident. When that a copy was deanswered that they and do not current up to ensure that eaccount receives the explained that R10 alert and oriented, has not been receives.	the address on file." Surveyor to the facility was cited for the last year. BOM then changed on the and reported that after last facility now sends the quarterly he address on file as well as the resident(s). BOM prints up the statements every a business office assistant or ital services will take a copy up then asked how they document livered to the resident(s), BOM of do not document it anywhere y have a tracking system set ach resident with a trust their statements. Surveyor 4, who she already agreed is stated that he does not and wing statements. BOM is she had no evidence to the	F 568		
	facility on 11/07/15 R49's most recent of 04/17/25 noted a reflecting a determ intact. On 05/12/25 at 01: with R49 at his bed facility maintains a asked if he receive answered that he of	r-old male admitted to the for long-term care. A review of MDS assessment with an ARD a BIMS score of 15 out of 15, ination that he is cognitively 24 PM, an interview was done diside. R49 confirmed that the trust account for him. When s periodic statements, R49 does not receive any account			
	with BOM in her of	asking for one. 36 PM, an interview was done fice. When asked about R49, at R49 does have a "Trust			

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IN IMPER		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 568	responsible person re a review of his account that statements are severy three months.	egarding the account. During egarding the account. During int details, BOM reported ent to his "address on file" BOM confirmed that the the facility, although R49 e R104, she had no a copy of any of his	F 568		
F 583 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1) §483.10(h) Privacy a The resident has a right		F 583		
	telephone communic and meetings of fami	edical treatment, written and ations, personal care, visits, ly and resident groups, but the facility to provide a			
	residents right to per- right to privacy in his written, and electroni the right to send and mail and other letters materials delivered to	cility must respect the sonal privacy, including the or her oral (that is, spoken), c communications, including promptly receive unopened s, packages and other to the facility for the resident, ered through a means other			
	and confidential pers (i) The resident has t	sident has a right to secure onal and medical records. he right to refuse the release ical records except as			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING	_EINI/	05/15/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET				
			HC	DNOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
F 583	federal or state laws (ii) The facility must Office of the State L to examine a reside administrative recor law. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati failed to ensure that clinical records of R protected. As a res residents are at risk remaining private. Findings include: On 05/14/25 09:40 // walking down the ha ICARE station #107 Nurse Assistants (C Aides (RNA) docum interactions with res accessible with R13 code status, allergie treatment monitoring	(h)(2) or other applicable s. allow representatives of the ong-Term Care Ombudsman nt's medical, social, and ds in accordance with State IT is not met as evidenced on and interviews, the facility the personal information and esident (R)134 were ult of this deficient practice, of their health information not AM, while surveyor was allway on Piikoi 1, observed 84 (station where Certified NA) and Restorative Nurse ent their tasks and idents) left open and 4's information to include is, diet, and required g. ICARE station was located	F 583	BEHOLING!)			
	heavy traffic of othe	f the wing where there is r residents and family hrough that area to get to the					
	Registered Nurse (F asked if the ICARE RN1 confirmed that out for privacy reason	5 AM, interview with RN)1 completed. When station should be left open, it should be closed and exited ons and to comply with the ortability and Accountability					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 583	Nurse Assistant (CN. if the ICARE station is stated that he forgot be closed for privacy On 05/14/25 at 11:45 of Nursing completed that the ICARE static closed when the CN. their interaction with HIPAA. Review of the facility and Confidentiality," section, it notes, "Ea privacy and confidential	AM, interview with Certified A)3 completed. When asked should be left open, CNA3 to close it out and it should reasons. AM, interview with Director of (DON). DON confirmed ons should be exited out and As are done documenting the residents to comply with S "Resident Rights Privacy dated 03/23, in the "Purpose" ch resident has the right to tiality of personal and the "Guidelines" section, it rivacy includes edical treatment,personal able/Homelike Environment of the complete of the comp	F 583	DEFICIENCY)		
	homelike environment use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensu					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	05/	15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	independence and do (ii) The facility shall et the protection of the r or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housek services necessary to and comfortable inter §483.10(i)(3) Clean b in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe §483.10(i)(5) Adequal levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfort levels. Facilities initial 1990 must maintain a 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio failed to provide a cle of two of four Resider Environment. R75's b black marks and R15 ceiling tile with a large 1) On 05/12/25 at 08: resident in her room i on both sides of her b	facility maximizes resident bes not pose a safety risk. Exercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss reeping and maintenance of maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior; red and bath linens that are recloset space in each recified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); red and comfortable lighting reable and safe temperature range of 71 to remperature range of 71 to remperature range of 71 to remperature range of 71 to red side mats were dirty with 9 sat underneath a dirty e black spot.	F 584			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1677	PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 584	Continued From pag	ge 22	F 584		
	bed. Observation of	8 PM observed R75 in her fall mats on either side of her o have any changes, appears			
	bed as a CNA provi	2 AM observed R75 in her ded care for her. At this time ither side of R75's bed with black marks.			
	when was the last ti cleaned. Housekeep sure when they wer	quired of housekeeper 25 me the floor mats were oer 25 stated she was not e last washed. Housekeeper ats were dirty and stated she			
	sitting in her wheeld her room. Resident same area everyday surveyor looked up directly above R159 on the ceiling tile. In (RN) 30 if she was a and she said no and to maintenance rega Surveyor showed R RN30 asked day sh	7:51 AM R159 was observed hair in the hallway outside of had been seen sitting in this y of survey. At this time at the ceiling and almost there was a blackened spot quired of Registered Nurse aware of the dirty ceiling tile dishe has not put in anything arding the ceiling tile. N30 the dirty ceiling tile and iff nurse, RN50, to submit a genance. At this time RN30 er room.			
		8 AM Maintenance Assistant nit and RN30 showed MA the said "ok".			
	On 05/15/25 at 08:2	2 AM ceiling tile was			

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND	125011 NURSING CENTER	1677	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
thought the damage to been from an "old leal above the ceiling tile a	e Supervisor (MS) stated he o the ceiling tile might have k". MS looked at the area and could not explain where ome from. MM stated the	F 584		
F 628 SS=E Discharge Process CFR(s): 483.15(c)(2)(i) 483.21(c)(2)(i)-(iii) §483.15(c)(2) Docume When the facility trans resident under any of in paragraphs (c)(1)(i) section, the facility mu or discharge is docum medical record and ap communicated to the institution or provider. (iii) Information provid must include a minimu (A) Contact information responsible for the cal (B) Resident represent contact information (C) Advance Directive (D) All special instruct ongoing care, as appr (E) Comprehensive cal (F) All other necessal copy of the resident's consistent with §483.2	entation. Series or discharges a the circumstances specified (A) through (F) of this ust ensure that the transfer mented in the resident's opropriate information is receiving health care ed to the receiving provider um of the following: on of the practitioner re of the resident. Intative information including e information cions or precautions for copriate. are plan goals; ry information, including a discharge summary, 21(c)(2) as applicable, and cion, as applicable, to ensure ansition of care.	F 628		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		IND NURSING CENTER		HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 628	(i) Notify the resider representative(s) of the reasons for the language and man facility must send a representative of the Long-Term Care O (ii) Record the reasons for the reasons for the language and man facility must send a representative of the Long-Term Care O (ii) Record the reasons discharge in the reaccordance with paragraph (c)(5) of \$483.15(c)(4) Timin (i) Except as specific)(8) of this section discharge required made by the facility resident is transfer (ii) Notice must be before transfer or of (A) The safety of in be endangered und this section; (B) The health of in be endangered, until section; (C) The resident's allow a more immedunder paragraph (c) (D) An immediate to required by the resunder paragraph (c) (E) A resident has days.	Int and the resident's If the transfer or discharge and move in writing and in a ner they understand. The a copy of the notice to a ne Office of the State mbudsman. Is ons for the transfer or sident's medical record in aragraph (c)(2) of this section; Into tice the items described in Into this section. In g of the notice. In give the interest of transfer or under this section must be y at least 30 days before the red or discharged. made as soon as practicable	F 62	28	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 628	must include the following include the following include the following in the effective date (iii) The effective date (iii) The location to we transferred or dischalling including the name, and telephone number receives such request to obtain an appeal for completing the form a hearing request; (v) The name, address telephone number of Long-Term Care Omit (vi) For nursing facilitiand developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing tel	ragraph (c)(3) of this section wing: Insfer or discharge; In of transfer or discharge; Inich the resident is reged; It is resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), and the office of the appeal of the office of the State oudsman; It is a gand email address and the agency responsible for expectation of the continuous of th	F 628		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 628	\$483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification prior to the State Survey A State Long-Term Carrithe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual to the state Survey A \$15(d) Notice of \$483.70(l). \$483.15(d) Notice of \$483.15(d)(1) Notice nursing facility transfethe resident goes on nursing facility must put the resident or reside specifies- (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume refacility; (ii) The reserve bed pplan, under § 447.40 (iii) The nursing facility bed-hold periods, who paragraph (e)(1) of the resident to return; and (iv) The information sof this section.	in advance of facility closure closure, the individual who is ne facility must provide or to the impending closure gency, the Office of the e Ombudsman, residents of sident representatives, as e transfer and adequate lents, as required at § bed-hold policy and return-before transfer. Before a ers a resident to a hospital or therapeutic leave, the provide written information to not representative that e state bed-hold policy, if resident is permitted to sidence in the nursing mayment policy in the state of this chapter, if any; y's policies regarding ich must be consistent with his section, permitting a dippecified in paragraph (e)(1)	F 628		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING	/ / <i></i> /	05/15/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	~
ΗΔΙ Ε ΝΔΙ	NI REHABII ITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER	1677	PENSACOLA STREET	
HALL NA	MINEHABIEHAHONA	ND NOROMO OLIVIER	НОМ	IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 628	Continued From pa	ge 27	F 628		
	resident representa specifies the duration	to the resident and the tive written notice which on of the bed-hold policy aph (d)(1) of this section.			
	must have a dischabut is not limited to, (i) A recapitulation of includes, but is not of illness/treatment radiology, and considing A final summary include items in parthe time of the dischable consent of the representative. (iii) Reconciliation of medications with the medications (both pover-the-counter). This REQUIREMENT.	ticipates discharge, a resident rge summary that includes, the following: of the resident's stay that limited to, diagnoses, course or therapy, and pertinent lab, ultation results. of the resident's status to agraph (b)(1) of §483.20, at harge that is available for ed persons and agencies, with esident or resident's			
	facility failed to ensu used by the facility Ombudsman's addrights and provide v transfer/discharge t	ress or the resident's appeal written notification of o the resident and the resident wo of three Residents (R)187			
	Notice" policy, 7."Be	y's "Transfer/Discharge efore a facility transfers or nt: a. Notify the resident and			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		AND NURSING CENTER		77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 628	discharge and the and in a language the facility must transfer or dischar Office of the state Content of Notice resident's appeal address of the Off Care Ombudsmar 1) On 05/13/25 at Electronic Health resident was transhospital on 12/16/2 locate a written disthe resident/reside Ombudsman for b Request a copy of notification from the On 05/15/25 at 09 with the Director of confirmed a written to the resident, resident, resident, resident, resident represent been providing the have been. Also, rwritten notification include the Ombudhave included it. 2) On 05/13/25 at R166's EHR comphospitalizations or	esentative of the transfer or reasons for the move in writing and manner they understand send a copy of the notice of ge to the representative of the Long-Term Ombudsman. 9. to include, d. A statement of the rightse. The name and ice of the State Long-Term	F 628			

INVESTIGATION AND RUPLER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER HONCULUL, HI 98822 D	AND DUAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
FREETX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 628 Continued From page 29 notification found for all three hospitalizations. On 05/15/25 at10:32 AM, received discharge notice to Ombudsman for 03/28/25 and 09/24/24 that was sent via email from Director of Social Activities (DSA), but DSA could not provide proof that notification was sent to R166's representative. The Discharge Notification Form used by the facility was also missing the Ombudsman's address and appeals right information. Per DSA there was no notification sent for the 01/28/25 tansfer to the emergency room (ER) as R166 was not admitted and only stayed overnight for observation. Surveyor informed DSA that the discharge and transfer notification form must be sent for all types of discharges and transfers to both Ombudsman and resident representative. DSA stated that they have not been doing that. F 641 SS=D CFR(s): 483.20(g)(h)(i)(j) §483.20(j) Accuracy of Assessments. The assessment must accurately reflect the resident's status. §483.20(j) Coordination. A registered nurse must conduct or coordinate each assessment with the appropriate participation of health professionals. §483.20(j) A registered nurse must sign and certify that the assessment is completed a portion of the assessment is completes a portion of the assessment sign and certify that the assessment is gin and certify	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s 1	677 PENSACOLA STREET	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
notification found for all three hospitalizations. On 05/15/25 at10:32 AM, received discharge notice to Ombudsman for 03/28/25 and 09/24/24 that was sent via email from Director of Social Activities (DSA), but DSA could not provide proof that notification was sent to R166's representative. The Discharge Notification Form used by the facility was also missing the Ombudsman's address and appeals right information. Per DSA there was no notification sent for the 01/28/25 transfer to the emergency room (ER) as R166 was not admitted and only stayed overright for observation. Surveyor informed DSA that the discharge and transfer notification form must be sent for all types of discharges and transfers to both Ombudsman and resident representative. DSA stated that they have not been doing that. F 641 Accuracy of Assessments CFR(s): 483.20(g)(h)(i)(j) §483.20(g) Accuracy of Assessments. The assessment must accurately reflect the resident's status. §483.20(h) Coordination. A registered nurse must conduct or coordinate each assessment with the appropriate participation of health professionals. §483.20(i) Certification. §483.20(i) Certification. §483.20(i)(1) A registered nurse must sign and certify that the assessment must sign and certify that the assessment must sign and certify as a series of the sassessment must sign and certify that the assessment in the certification.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION
§483.20(j) Penalty for Falsification.	F 641	notification found for a On 05/15/25 at10:32 notice to Ombudsmar that was sent via ema Activities (DSA), but It that notification was srepresentative. The It used by the facility was Ombudsman's address information. Per DSA sent for the 01/28/25 room (ER) as R166 was tayed overnight for conformed DSA that the notification form must discharges and transfand resident representative not been doing to Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) (h) (§483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. §483.20(i) Coordinate conduct or coordinate appropriate participating \$483.20(i) (2) Each incoportion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the assessment must be accuracy of that portion of the accuracy of the portion of the accuracy of the p	AM, received discharge of for 03/28/25 and 09/24/24 dil from Director of Social DSA could not provide proofent to R166's Discharge Notification Form as also missing the as and appeals right of there was no notification transfer to the emergency as not admitted and only observation. Surveyor a discharge and transfer be sent for all types of fers to both Ombudsman attative. DSA stated that they that. The sent in the second professionals. In the second provide in the second provide discharge and transfer be sent for all types of fers to both Ombudsman attative. DSA stated that they that the second provide discharge and transfer be accurately reflect the second provided provided that they that the second provided provided provided that they did not be second provided provided that they did not be second provided p			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING	/ / <i></i>	05/15/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	√
HALENAI	NI DELIADII ITATIONI A	ND NUDSING CENTED	1677	7 PENSACOLA STREET	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER	ног	NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	DATE
		*		DEFICIENCY)	
F 641	Continued From pa	age 30	F 641		
	·	r Medicare and Medicaid, an	1 041		
	individual who willfu				
		rial and false statement in a			
	` '	nt is subject to a civil money			
		than \$1,000 for each			
	assessment; or	than \$1,000 for each			
		individual to certify a material			
	1 ' '	it in a resident assessment is			
	subject to a civil mo	oney penalty or not more than			
	\$5,000 for each as	• •			
		al disagreement does not			
	constitute a materia	al and false statement.			
	This REQUIREMEI	NT is not met as evidenced			
	by:				
	Based on interviev	v and record review, the facility			
	failed to conduct ar	n assessment that accurately			
	reflects the status of	of two Residents (R) 9 and			
	R201 of 36 residen	its in the sample. As a result of			
	this deficient practi	ce, these residents did not			
	have their needs p	roperly identified or met and			
	were hindered from	n attaining their highest			
	practicable well-bei	ing.			
	Findings include:				
	Cross reference to	F689 and F740.			
	1) R9 is an 89-vear	r-old female admitted on			
		erm care. Review of R9's			
		(MDS) Annual Assessment			
		nt Reference Date (ARD) of			
		question: "Should Brief			
	Interview for Menta				
		peen marked "No (resident is			
		stood)." Further review of the			
	1	ssessment revealed that R9			
	had indicated her "	preferred language" was			
		ndicated "yes" to the question			
		or want an interpreter to			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 641 Continued From page 31 communicate with a doctor or health care staff?" On 05/12/25 at 03:05 PM, a phone interview was done with R9's Family Representative (FR)1. FR1	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		125011	S		05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 641 Continued From page 31 communicate with a doctor or health care staff?" On 05/12/25 at 03:05 PM, a phone interview was done with R9's Family Representative (FR)1. FR1	HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER						
communicate with a doctor or health care staff?" On 05/12/25 at 03:05 PM, a phone interview was done with R9's Family Representative (FR)1. FR1	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE COMPLETION	
On 05/15/25 at 08:06 AM, an interview was done with the Social Services Director (SSD) in her office. Regarding R9's BIMS assessment not being completed, SSD confirmed she attempted to conduct the assessment using "the language line" but R9 "had a poor response" to questions asked by the interpreter, so she had marked that R9 is rarely/never understood. When asked what the language line is, SSD explained it is interpreter services by phone. When asked what language she used, SSD responded that she used a Cantonese speaker. State Agency informed SSD that FR1 had stated that R9 speaks only Vietnamese. SSD acknowledged that R9's "poor response" on the previous BIMS assessment was likely due to the use of interpreter services in the wrong language. SSD agreed that the assessment would need to be re-done. On 05/15/25 at 01:22 PM, an interview was done with FR1 and R9 at her bedside. Using FR1 to interpret, R9 answered all questions from the State Agency (SA) without hesitation and with great animation. R9 could barely stop talking. When asked about her memory, FR1 stated R9 has a great memory and "remembers everything." When asked if R9 could speak Cantonese, FR1 responded "no, she can understand only very little Cantonese but doesn't speak it," and confirmed that Vietnamese is R9's native language.	F 641	communicate with On 05/12/25 at 03 done with R9's Fa stated that R9 special Second on 05/15/25 at 08 with the Social Second office. Regarding being completed, to conduct the assine" but R9 "had asked by the inter R9 is rarely/never the language line interpreter service language she used a Cantonese informed SSD that speaks only Vieth R9's "poor respond assessment was linterpreter service agreed that the astre-done. On 05/15/25 at 01 with FR1 and R9 interpret, R9 answ State Agency (SA great animation. FWhen asked about has a great memory When asked if R9 responded "no, should can be seen to continue the service of	a doctor or health care staff?" 1:05 PM, a phone interview was mily Representative (FR)1. FR1 eaks only Vietnamese. 1:06 AM, an interview was done rvices Director (SSD) in her R9's BIMS assessment not SSD confirmed she attempted sessment using "the language a poor response" to questions preter, so she had marked that understood. When asked what is, SSD explained it is as by phone. When asked what d, SSD responded that she espeaker. State Agency to FR1 had stated that R9 amese. SSD acknowledged that se" on the previous BIMS ikely due to the use of the interview was done as in the wrong language. SSD is in the wrong language.	F 641			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 641	"The appropriate, qua correctly document the functional, and psychidentifies resident straimprove medical status." 2) Record review on is a 75-year-old fema 01/23/24. Diagnosis from a stroke. Unspecial behavioral disturbance. Observations of R20 following dates: 05/13 and 05/15/25. R201 in the hallway on and MDS quarterly review 05/13/25. R201 is set Needs supervision or walking. Diagnosis in artery disease and D more falls since admit as wandering althoug Wander/elopement at Interview with the ME 05/15/25 at 1:00 PM asked her why R201 wander guard on dail behaviors of wanderi behavior might not hat the 7-day period. The was an error, since of	ate Resident Assessment, revealed the following: alified health professional will be resident's medical, clogical problems and engths to maintain or sus, functional abilities, and 05/13/25 (Face sheet). R201 le admitted to the facility on includes left sided weakness ecified dementia without	F 641		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 NURSING CENTER	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	05/	15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641 F 656 SS=D	Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)(1)(\$\frac{9}{483.21(b)(1)}\$ The faci implement a comprehe care plan for each resersident rights set fort \$\frac{9}{483.10(c)(3)}\$, that incobjectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identificant assessment. The complement are identificant assessment. The complement in the reside physical, mental, and required under \$\frac{9}{483.2}\$, which is a complement in the reside physical, mental, and required under \$\frac{9}{483.2}\$, which is a complement in the resided physical in the resided due to the resurder \$\frac{9}{483.10}\$, included treatment under \$\frac{9}{483.10}\$, included treatment un	en 05/12/25 and 05/15/25. omprehensive Care Plan 3) ensive Care Plans cility must develop and ensive person-centered cident, consistent with the that §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable emes to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ed in the comprehensive exprehensive care plan must re to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ing the right to refuse .10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the eive(s)- als for admission and	F 641	DEFICIENCY)		
	future discharge. Faci whether the resident's	ference and potential for lities must document desire to return to the desed and any referrals to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENSACOLA STREET	1 L
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER	ном	IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 656	Continued From pa	ge 34	F 656		
	entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as out care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-conthis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility from the facility fro	in the comprehensive care e, in accordance with the rth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged attlined by the comprehensive mpetent and trauma-informed. NT is not met as evidenced cion, interview, and record ailed to develop and n-centered Comprehensive 3 Residents (R), 9, 75, 211 of ed. As a result of this deficient dents were placed at risk for a lity of life, they did not have in to meet the residents nental, psychosocial needs in from attaining their highest			
	Findings include:				
	Cross-reference to (ADLs)/Maintain Ab	F676 Activities of Daily Living illities.			
	preferred language interpreter services care staff, the facilit implement a persor plan that accurately 2) On 05/12/25 at 0	ng that Resident (R)9's is Vietnamese and would like to communicate with health by failed to develop and n-centered communication or reflected her needs. 4:41 PM record review of ealth Record (EHR) revealed			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	/ \	05/15/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ID NURSING CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		AL	
(V4) ID	SLIMMARYS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 35	F 656			
	but are not limited to unspecified severity disturbance, hemiple following cerebral in non-dominant side, constipation, unspec Data Set (MDS), the an Assessment Refe 11/12/24 with a Brie (BIMS) Exam summinterview was not sum MDS Significant Chico 2/20/25 with a BIM Interview for Mental "No (resident is rare checked, indicating with R75. Review of Functional Abilities as	with diagnoses that include, o, vascular dementia, with other behavioral egia and hemiparesis farction affecting left pain, unspecified and cified. R75 had a Minimum at was a quarterly review, with erence Date (ARD) of Interview for Mental Status ary score of 99, indicating the accessful and R75 has an ange that had an ARD of S asking "Should Brief Status be Conducted?" and ly/never understood)" was the BIMS exam was not done R75's MDS Section GG and Goals revealed she is ff for her toileting hygiene.				
	following: o BOWEL AND BLA The resident is incomodule to impaired function deficit. Date Initiated: 02/23 Revision on: 03/12/20 o The resident will rebreakdown due to inthrough the review of Date Initiated: 02/26 Revision on: 03/12/20 o Resident wears di of bowel and bladded Date Initiated: 02/23 Revision on: 02/26/26	2025 emain free from skin continence and brief use date. 6/2024 2025 sposable brief and incontinent er. 6/2024				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			167	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	AL	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION	
F 656	rounding process an apply moisture barri Date Initiated: 02/23 on 05/14/25 at 05:3 room in her bed yell R75. On 05/14/25 at 05:3 Nurse Aide (CNA) 3 Inquired if she is far and she said "yes". of bowel and bladde confirmed R75 is incontinent of B&B awill use the call lighthours to clean her use assist in moving whore the changed and to move around in hany skin problems associated skin danulcer and CNA35 st skin issues at this tinas a urinary tract in does not have a UT On 05/15/25 at 06:1 change R75's adult gather the supplies hygiene and put on appropriate Persona	and prn. Clean peri area and er with each brief change. 8/2024 6/0 PM Observed R75 in her ing "help". Staff responded to each process of the state	F 656			
	CNA60 provided pri bedside curtain. CN started wiping R75's	at she was going to do. vacy for R75 by closing the A60 opened R75's brief and s perineal area. CNA60 was m the back going upward and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		l 16'	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 656	forward. Inquired wiping from the bestated "no". Inquilooked and CNA6 well with no skin be to her side with R R75's anus and beskin looks and CN reddened areas to right back of right her leg, right and areas on the bottom able to use R75's RN30 confirmed to breakdown for R7 training on how to residents at the faduring orientation. On 05/15/25 at 06 the nurse's station female resident we CNA22 stated should be stated, "but the stated wiping front to back wiping front to back wiping front to back wiping front to back to front confirmed it puts for (urinary tract infect BM (bowel mover 3) R211 is a 68-years.	of CNA60 if she should be ack to forward and CNA60 ired of CNA60 how R75's skin to stated resident's groin looks breakdown. CNA60 turned R75 75's assistance. CNA60 wiped uttocks. Inquired how R75's NA60 stated R75 had some to her bottom (right buttock) and leg where her buttock meets left feet also have reddened om of R75's feet. CNA60 was call light to call for the nurse, these areas were new skin 75. Inquired of CNA60 if she had to provide peri-care to the acility and CNA60 stated she did last October. 6:35 AM interviewed CNA22 at the influence in the single providing peri-care. The serious from front to back", would not wipe back to front because it's dirty". M interviewed Director of the office. Inquired of DON on rovide peri-care to residents and the soft peri-care that included ck. Inquired why staff should not and DON stated it would be sold cause an infection and the resident at risk for UTI ction) especially if they have a	F 656		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMPI		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 NURSING CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/	15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	major depressive disc generalized anxiety di stress disorder. A MD noted that R211 had a indicated that R211 is On 05/12/25 at 01:00 Trauma-Informed Car Resident centered, cu plans are developed to preference related to On 05/13/25 at 01:55 Services Director (SS concurrent review was Psychosocial Evaluati 06/22/24 in where "10 a documented resider makes resident anxior R211's initial and curr a specific TIC care pla trigger and intervention Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(2)(2)(2)(3)(4)(2)(2)(3)(4)(2)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	order single episode, isorder, and post-traumatic S with an ARD of 04/17/25 a BIMS score of 13, which cognitively intact. PM, a review of the facility's e (TIC) policy stated, "6. alturally competent care o reflect resident needs and trauma" AM, interviewed the Social D) in her office. A so done for a Social Services ion -V4 completed on the D. Describe Trauma", noted intersponse, "Large crowds us". SSD confirmed that listed the identified ions on how to manage it. Revision ii)-(iii) ensive Care Plans or hensive care plan must adays after completion of seessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to-sician.	F 656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION A	125011 AND NURSING CENTER	167	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 657	the resident and the An explanation mumedical record if the and their resident in not practicable for resident's care plan (F) Other appropriate disciplines as deteor as requested by (iii)Reviewed and reteam after each as comprehensive an assessments. This REQUIREME by: Based on observation interview the facility (R) 119 of four resident (R) 119 of four resident (P). The an intervention to site after he return pressure dressing deficient practice processed blood flaccess site. Findings include: On 05/13/25 at 09: his room in his bedingter in the control of the contr	racticable, the participation of e resident's representative(s). st be included in a resident's representative is determined the development of the n. ate staff or professionals in rmined by the resident's needs the resident. evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the	F 657		
	applied and he sta dialysis center yes ever take off the di dialysis and he cor off and put on Ban	ted it was applied at the terday. Inquired if the nurses ressing when he returns from affirmed "sometimes they take it d-Aids if it is still bleeding".			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INTERPRETATION NUMBERS		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED	
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 657 Continued From page 40 Record (EHR) revealed he is a 64-year-old was admitted to the facility on 12/04/24 and his diagnoses include, but are not limited to, hypertensive heart and chronic kidney disease with heart failure and with stage 5 chronic kidney disease, or end stage renal disease, type 2 diabetes mellitus with diabetic polymeuropathy, unspecified dementia, unspecified severity, with other behavioral disturbance and dependence on renal dialysis. Review of R119's Minimum Data Set (MDS) with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of 03/13/25 revealed his Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) Exam summary score of 11 indicating he is cognitively mildly impaired. Review of R119's care plan for hemodialysis included: HEMODIALYSIS The resident is on Hemodialysis due to ESRD (End Stage Renal Disease). Date Initiated: 09/10/2021 Revision on: 09/17/2021 He will have no s/sx of complications from Hemodialysis through the review date. Date Initiated: 09/10/2025 Target Date: 08/29/2025 -Do not draw blood or take B/P to left arm with AVF (Arteriovenous fistual) Date Initiated: 09/10/2021				s 1	677 PENSACOLA STREET	05/	15/202 <u>5</u>
Record (EHR) revealed he is a 64-year-old was admitted to the facility on 12/04/24 and his diagnoses include, but are not limited to, hypertensive heart and chronic kidney disease with heart failure and with stage 5 chronic kidney disease, or end stage renal disease, type 2 diabetes mellitus with diabetic polyneuropathy, unspecified dementia, unspecified severity, with other behavioral disturbance and dependence on renal dialysis. Review of R119's Minimum Data Set (MDS) with an Assessment Reference Date (ARR) of 03/13/25 revealed his Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) Exam summary score of 11 indicating he is cognitively mildly impaired. Review of R119's care plan for hemodialysis included: HEMODIALYSIS The resident is on Hemodialysis due to ESRD (End Stage Renal Disease). Date Initiated: 09/10/2021 Revision on: 09/17/2021 -He will have no s/sx of complications from Hemodialysis through the review date. Date Initiated: 09/10/2025 Target Date: 06/29/2025 -Do not draw blood or take B/P to left arm with AVF (Arteriovenous fistula) Date Initiated: 09/10/2021	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
Encourage resident to go for the scheduled dialysis appointments. Resident receives dialysis	F 657	Record (EHR) revealed admitted to the facility diagnoses include, but hypertensive heart and with heart failure and disease, or end staged diabetes mellitus with unspecified dementia other behavioral disturenal dialysis. Review Set (MDS) with an Ast (ARD) of 03/13/25 review Mental Status (BIMS) indicating he is cogniting Review of R119's cardincluded: HEMODIALYSIS The resident is on Hete (End Stage Renal Disterminated: 09/10/2 Revision on: 09/17/20 revision on: 09/17/20 revision on: 04/02/20 reget Date: 06/29/20 revision on: 05/23/20 revision	ed he is a 64-year-old was on 12/04/24 and his at are not limited to, and chronic kidney disease with stage 5 chronic kidney erenal disease, type 2 diabetic polyneuropathy, unspecified severity, with arbance and dependence on of R119's Minimum Data sessment Reference Date wealed his Brief Interview for Exam summary score of 11 tively mildly impaired. e plan for hemodialysis modialysis due to ESRD sease). 2021 of complications from a the review date. 2021 of take B/P to left arm with stula) 2021 of ogo for the scheduled	F 657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 NURSING CENTER	16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	
F 657	sometimes Tuesday] CNA LPN Date Initiated: 05/23/2 Revision on: 05/23/20 RN o Monitor for dry skin Date Initiated: 05/23/2 CNA LPN RN o Monitor labs and re	- Sat) [Mon, Weds., Fri. and 2022 222 222 2022 2022 2022 2022	F 657		
	significant abnormaliti Date Initiated: 09/10/2 Revision on: 09/10/20 CNA LPN RN o Monitor/document/r infection to access sit warmth or drainage. Date Initiated: 09/10/2 LPN RN o Monitor/document/r insufficiency: changes	eport PRN for s/sx of renal is in level of consciousness, r, oral mucosa, changes in			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING	-FINI/	05/15/202 <u>5</u>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 657	Continued From page Date Initiated: 05/23 LPN RN		F 657				
		netimes Tuesday] at 0/2021					
	dialysis.	de of refusing scheduled HD with dialysis center. Notify 7/2025					
	was sitting in his who of his room. Inquired the day before and at 11 am, hook up who by 5:30". At this time pressure dressing to covering his access not removed the prestated dialysis staff prevent it from ruining the stated of the present it from ruining the stated dialysis staff.	19 AM interviewed R119 who be elchair in the hallway outside downer R119 went to dialysis the stated he "Went to dialysis was at about 12, and returned the observed resident still had a combinate his left upper arm intact site. Inquired why staff had be essure dressing and R119 told him to remove it to the it (access site). R119 take it off and forgot to tell the					
	Nurse (RN)40 near of RN40 who is sup pressure dressing w and she stated nigh dressing off residen RN40 had assessed and she stated, "he Requested RN40 to	17 AM interviewed Registered the medication cart. Inquired posed to take off R119's when he returns from dialysis the shift will take the pressure the access site. Inquired if the R119's dialysis access site took off the dressing". I look at R119's left arm as he gon. RN40 took off R119's					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 657	Inquired of RN what said, "the bruit and assesses for the brook of the bruit" and "Collistening to the bruit Inquired of RN40 if how to work with respective she confirmed she RN40 stated some bleeding, we put on sometimes the R11 you wake him up, at the toe and that is why had the pressure of this morning. 05/14/25 05:16 PM nurse's station. Inquired fracility and RN3 remove the resider yesterday (05/13/2 return to the unit from 4:10 PM. RN30 explayers and RN30 if she took on 05/13/25 and RN30 off and stated she was sleeping around she worked till 11:38 RN30 what the nurse in the resident return in the worked till 11:38 RN30 what the nurse in the said in the	age 43 ated he has a strong bruit. at she must assess and she thrill". Inquired how she ruit and she stated, "Palpating Oh I'm nervous now. I'm and palpating for the thrill". a facility provided training on esidents receiving dialysis and had training upon orientation. A times when the resident is an anew dressing. RN40 stated a sie cranky in the morning if and he was covered head to a she did not see that he still a ressing to his upper left arm I interviewed RN30 in the uired who is supposed to take a dressing when he returns to a confirmed she did not at's pressure dressing by Inquired when did R119 by Inquired of a stated they (nurses) usually dressing off within 2 hours of ang from dialysis. Inquired of a ff R119's pressure dressing on by Coonfirmed she did not take it by Checked on him later and he and 7 or 7:30 PM. RN30 stated by PM on 05/13/25. Inquired of a se has to assess for with by Ress site and RN30 stated she	F 657		
	assess the access in place. RN30 star check for the bruit	site with the pressure dressing ted she assess if it's swollen, by using the stethoscope to a sound and feels with her			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 657	Nursing (DON) in her long the pressure dre residents who receive she contacted the dia them. DON stated sh training all facility nur dressing should be re-	the thrill. Interviewed Director of a office and inquired how assing is to remain on a dialysis and DON stated allysis centers and inquired of a is in the process of sees on when the pressure amoved after dialysis. DON out have this in place prior to	F 657		
F 676 SS=D	resident's needs and provide the necessary ensure that a resident daily living do not dim of the individual's clin that such diminution vincludes the facility element and service or her ability to carry living, including those of this section §483.24(b) Activities The facility must provided accordance with paragents.	the comprehensive dent and consistent with the choices, the facility must y care and services to t's abilities in activities of ninish unless circumstances ical condition demonstrate was unavoidable. This insuring that: Then the activities of daily expecified in paragraph (b) of daily living. ide care and services in agraph (a) for the following	F 676		
	activities of daily living §483.24(b)(1) Hygien grooming, and oral ca	e -bathing, dressing,			

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION INTEREST IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	1 10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 676	including walking, §483.24(b)(3) Elimina §483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks, §483.24(b)(5) Comm (i) Speech, (ii) Language, (iii) Other functional of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fair care and treatment in devices/tools to improcommunication abiliti needs and express of and 203 of 3 resident identifying upon adm language was not En implement the use of methods, such as a conon-verbal pain asse used phrases in their result of this deficient placed at an increase needs met, hindered	y-transfer and ambulation, ation-toileting, -eating, including meals and funication, including communication systems. I is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record led to provide the proper including assistive ove, promote the les and to communicate thoices for 2 Residents (R)9 ts sampled. Despite lission that their primary liglish, the facility failed to realternative communication communication board, lessment tools or commonly reprimary language. As a t practice, the residents were led risk of not having their from attaining their highest g and placed at risk for felife.	F 676		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
			!	HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 676	Continued From p	age 46	F 676		
	language is Vietna interpreter service care staff, the facil	ing that R9's preferred imese and would like is to communicate with health ity failed to develop and in-centered communication heeds.			
	done with R9's Far stated that R9 spe has never seen or interpreter service staff speak Vietnan Vietnamese-speak R9, FR1 had neve interpreter service if the facility ever of interpret, FR1 resp that even when sh	mily Representative (FR)1. FR1 aks only Vietnamese, and she known the facility to use s. FR1 further stated that no mese, and despite requesting sing services several times for r been informed that phone s were available. When asked calls her to ask her to help bonded, "no, never." FR1 added e visits, staff have never asked spite observing her and R9 namese.			
	revealed the follow under Cognitive/C				
	"Family serves as as needed."	a translator to validate needs			
		ole to communicate by using ard and translator."			
	spoken is Cantone languages from tw none of her Minim	mented "Primary language ese/Vietnamese" (two different to different countries), despite um Data Set (MDS) indicating that she spoke any t Vietnamese.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WING	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER					
(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
On 05/13/25 at 08 done at the bedsic boards, communic phrases in Vietnar bedside, however cards with Vietnar bulletin board pass R9's reach). State picture cards off of them to R9 and as thumbs up motion "no." Smiling and (both with her han and saying what is to be complaining pictures to find the showed R9 the word "dau" which Motioning with her pain from her right all of her toes. Obsurveyor flipped the cards, that there we either in the packed bedside, so that the could be assessed. On 05/14/25 at 09 with Registered Niboth Nurse Superfloor nurse when of she was familiar withat R9 "understar	colon AM, observations were le with R9. No communication cation books, or common mese were at or near the there were laminated picture mese words hanging from a the foot of the bed (not within Agency (SA) grabbed the fithe bulletin board, handed sked if she was "OK," using a while asking. R9 indicated repeatedly pointing to her toes do and a stick device she had) counded like "ow," R9 appeared of pain. SA flipped through the evietnamese word for pain and ord "dau" with a picture of a it. Still smiling, R9 nodded her cointed at the picture of the man ones, all while vocalizing the sounded like "ow, ow, ow." hands, R9 indicated she had thip, down her right leg, and on served at this time, as this prough the Vietnamese picture were no pain scale picture cards at on the board, or at the le level or intensity of her pain d. 105 AM, an interview was done curse (RN)3, who operates as a coverage is needed. RN3 stated with R9's care and confirmed and limited English." When	F 676			
	Continued From p On 05/13/25 at 08 done at the bedsic boards, communic phrases in Vietnan bulletin board past R9's reach). State picture cards off of them to R9 and as thumbs up motion "no." Smilling and I (both with her han and saying what s to be complaining pictures to find the showed R9 the wo crying man above head, repeatedly p crying and at her t word "dau" which is Motioning with her pain from her right all of her toes. Obs Surveyor flipped th cards, that there w either in the packe bedside, so that th could be assessed On 05/14/25 at 09 with Registered NI both Nurse Super floor nurse when o she was familiar w that R9 "understar asked how staff co or conduct assess	TIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	TOURISH TOUR SUPPLIER 125011	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/	/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	interpreter services, F available, but she has RN3 reported that sta the interpreter service APRN [Advance Prac- uses it. Review of the facility! Resident Rights, Righ Communication, last the following:	then asked about phone RN3 stated that they are so never used them before. If nurses do not really use les by phone, "mostly just the stice Registered Nurse]" It is policy and procedure on that to Information and revised 03/2023, revealed Instanding of English is comprehension, a means to tition in a language or format	F 676			
	"The facility will have make services of inteneeded." 2) R203 is a 93-year-facility on 02/10/24. A Reference Date of 02 identified as having a Mandarin and was co	written translations and				
	Services Director (SS stated that the facility translator service call should be posted at e SSD also stated that communication board	PM, interviewed the Social SD) in her office. The SSD utilizes a professional ed "MERFi" and instructions each nursing station. The R203 should have a I in his room that is made up with pictures and words in				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NA	HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			377 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 676	Nurse Aide (CNA) was asleep at the primarily speaks C asked if there are she uses, she star pictures that can be was called a commodification to see it, CNA40 lecould not locate it observed to be on corkboard located the room. CNA40 unaware of the MI On 05/14/25 at 11 R203's room. R20 CNA41 stated tha communicates to proceeded to prove moving his hand to the CNA41 was communication to communication be Chinese language that he was not avecommunication be hook in the top co R203 roommate's	2:00 PM, met with Certified 40 in R203's room. Resident time. CNA40 stated that R203 Chinese. When CNA40 was any communication tools that ted that there are sheets with be used. CNA40 confirmed it munication board. When asked cooked around the room and a the communication board was a hook in the top corner of a on R203 roommate's side of also stated that she was ERFi translator services. 22 AM, met with CNA41 in 3 was asleep at the time. It R203 speaks Chinese and R203 by using gestures and ride an example of a gesture by the mouth to represent eating. It is asked if there are any cols that he uses like a contact that has picture with the written on them, CNA41 stated ware of that. The coard was observed to be on a ride of the room. CNA41 also is unaware of the MERFi	F 676			
	to Information and revision date of 03 understanding o their comprehensi	ed, "RESIDENT RIGHTS. Right I Communication" with a 8/2023, stated, "If a resident f Englishis inadequate for on, a means to communicate nguage or formatwill be				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 676 F 688 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1)- §483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The factoresident who enters the range of motion does range of motion unless condition demonstrate of motion is unavoidal. §483.25(c)(2) A reside motion receives appropriate services to increase reprevent further decreases assistance to maintain the maximum practical reduction in mobility is This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fails (R) 166, 216, out of two treatment/services to	erease in ROM/Mobility (3) cility must ensure that a ne facility without limited not experience reduction in so the resident's clinical es that a reduction in range ble; and	F 676	DEFICIENCY)	
	by inconsistent applic exercises. This puts to limited mobility at risk further contractures. Findings include:	ation of splint and ROM the residents who have for decline in ROM and			
	with diagnosis, not lim				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION	AND NURSING CENTER		77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 688	unspecified affect (weakness or par body). R166 has bilateral elbow. On 05/12/25 at 08 bilateral arm cont roll to left hand, b On 05/13/25 at 12 left hand, but no s On 05/14/25 at 08 on left hand and roll eff hand and roll applied that R166 should hand roll applied that R166 should times a week for lower extremities, been short of staf been only getting RNA1 confirmed	ing left non-dominant side alysis on the left side of the contractures to left hand and a:58 AM, observed resident with ractures. Noted a towel hand ut no splint to right arm noted. a:25 PM, observed hand roll to splint to right arm noted. a:45 AM, observed no hand roll no right arm splint. 15, interview with Restorative of completed. RNA1 confirmed have right arm splint and left every day. RNA1 also stated be provided ROM at least six and RNA1 stated that they have f and at the most R166 has ROM two to three times a week. That both application of the splint retant for preventing and	F 688		
	Restorative Nurse completed. RNA: administration red splint/ROM was of was not done compasted the important to preven Record review of Record (EHR) co	09:30 AM, interview with e Aide Supervisor (RNAS) S reviewed the RNA treatment cord (TAR) and stated that completed for couple of days and sistently. When RNAS was ance of the splint and providing , RNAS specified that it was			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 577 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ' OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	D.4TE	
F 688	interventions of "r Splint/Brace Prog between RUE (rig arms/trunk to incr resting hand splir left hand daily as mobility noted: "n ROM Program #1 verbal cues to res (Active Assisted F (Passive range of (Bilateral Upper E Extremity), all pla week as tolerated Review of R166 A April, AAROM/PF splint/brace was of 04/24/25, 04/29/2 AAROM/PROM a completed on 05/	daily living) deficit, with nursing rehab/restorative: gram#2-RNA to apply rolled towel ght upper extremity) upper rease abduction x4 hours, at to RUE, rolled wash cloth to tolerated." Focus area for ursing rehab/restorative: Active 1-RNA to provide assistance and sident to perform AAROM Range of Motion) and PROM of motion) exercised to BUE extremity)/BLE (Bilateral Lower nes, x15 minutes six times a distribution of construction of constructi	F 688			
	with diagnoses not (paralysis on one Hemiparesis (weat following cerebraright dominant side On 05/12/25 at 05	nitted to the facility on 07/22/24, ot limited to, Hemiplegia side of the body) and akness on one side of the body) I infarction (stroke) affecting de. 9:15 AM, observed R216 asleep back, easily arousable, hands				
	crossed and resti on with bilateral for On 05/12/25 at 03	ng on abdomen. Air mattress				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION
F 688	R216 hands cross observed ROM ac On 05/13/25 at 08 in bed laying on be any pain. Hands cobilateral foot pads On 05/13 at 09:30 R216 with breakfa degrees. At 10:45 on back, hands cro On 05/13/25 at 12 in bed, laying on b chest, and BLE with On 05/13/25 at 03 asleep in bed, laying resting on chest, a ROM activity noted On 05/14/25 at 08 in bed, positioned On 05/14/25 at 12:1 asleep in bed, laying BLE with foots pad On 05/14/25 at 03 asleep in bed, laying resting on chest, a Con 05/14/25 at 03 asleep in bed, laying be with foots pad On 05/14/25 at 01 completed. RNA1 Restorative Nursing be receiving PROM least three times a not been able to personal probably be the or week.	ed and resting on chest. No tivity this shift. 205 AM, observed R216 asleep ack, easily arousable, denies rossed, resting on chest, and on. AM, observed CNA2 assisting st. Head of bed elevated to 90 AM, observed R3 in bed, lying ossed and resting on chest. 210 PM, observed R216 asleep ack. Hands crossed, resting on th foot pads on. 248 PM, observed resident ag on back. Hands crossed, and BLE with foot pads on. No d this shift. 240 AM, observed R216 asleep on left side. 250 PM, observed resident ag on back. Hands on chest, and on chest, and on chest,	F 688		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		N
F 688	note: "Nursing Rehab Program #1-RNA to p BUE/BLE for strength anklestretching 3x3 extremity) with 1-2 cu tolerated. Review of the R216's completed on 04/16/2 04/30/25 for the mont 05/14/25 so far for the On 05/14/25 at 01:45 of Nursing (DON) con that R216 and R166 of PROM completed. D	is/25, and interventions to //Restorative: PROM strovide PROM exercises to ening, all planes, bilateral 80s, LUE (left upper ff weights x15 min, as TAR showed PROM only 25, 04/18/25, 04/26/25, h of April, and 05/08/25, e month of May. PM, interview with Director inpleted. DON confirmed did not have consistent ON acknowledged that ant to maintain the residents'	F 688			
F 689 SS=E	policy's intent states, assist the facility team and maintain their hig Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(2)(2)(3)(1)(3)(4)(2)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND NURSING CENTER	STRE 1677 HON	-\ L		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 689	and review of policition two Residents (R)2 sampled for accide preventable accide R201 who wanders supervision from the safe designated sincreased risk of an by not providing the monitoring and/or it to meet their identification. Cross reference to 1) The following obtoin the Piikoi 2 unit 05/12/25 at 12:30 k walked briskly up a room at the end of station. 05/13/25 at 09:07 was unaccompanied around in the hall a room. 05/13/25 in the monitoring the monitoring and in the hall a room.	y, the facility failed to ensure 201 and R49, of six residents on thazards, had their risk of ents occurring minimized. It is a didn't receive adequate the staff and R49 did not have a moking area for him to smoke. It is didn't practice, there was voidable accidents and injuries the appropriate planning, mplementing the interventions fied needs.	F 689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	EINI/	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION A	AND NURSING CENTER	STRE 1677 HON	7 L	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	around the corner back. A few minut walk back toward hostile. A few minut walk back toward hostile. A few minut walk back toward hostile. R201 was hallway. Social Services (S dated 5/9/2025 rev Resident is 75 year 1/23/2024 with adrand hemiparesis a side. R201 also hawithout behavioral disturbance, mood R201 is on psychological control of the contr	and called out to R201 to come es later she was observed to her room with the staff. PM at the Piikoi 2 nurse's observed wandering in the S) Quarterly & Annual Note riewed on 05/13/25. R201 is a rs old, admitted to facility on hitting diagnosis of Hemiplegia fter a stroke affecting her left as dementia, unspecified disturbance, psychotic disturbance and anxiety. Attropic medications. d on 05/13/25. Fall. The control of the fills and serious injuries sait, dense Left hemiplegia and cognition & communication rafety awarenessProvide or frequent visual check when apulsive and is a wanderer, om. Monitor for impulsivity,	F 689		
	in the social servic AM. The surveyor wandering unsupe responded that Du playing, R201 is ve Staff here try to recher when she is wathinks R201 needs	Social Services Director (SSD) es office on 05/15/25 at 10:10 discussed R201s behavior of rvised on the unit. She ring activities when music is ery calm. She likes music. direct her and keep an eye on andering. When asked if she more supervision she said, upsetting to the other residents			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 -
HALENA	NI DELIADII ITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER	1677	PENSACOLA STREET	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NORSING CENTER	НОМ	IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 57	F 689		
	when she takes the	ir food.			
	on 05/15/25 at 10:2 she was familiar wir R201 was on anoth was more declined. (G)-Tube and after got better, then she try to redirect her withe unit and keep h LPN2 if R201 need said, she's okay if swe can supervise helevator, or goes do will alarm. The sur	ised Practice Nurse (LPN) 2 44 AM. The surveyor asked if th R201. LPN2 said, before the floor. Her level of function She had a Gastrostomy they took the G-tube out she the started walking The staff then she is wandering around the safe. The surveyor asked the stays on the floor where the stays on the floor where the stays on the stays on the the swinder guard the stays of the wander guard the stays of the wander guard the stays of the wander the stays of the stays of the wander the stays of the stays of the wander the stays of the stays of the stays of the wander the stays of the stays of the stays of the wander the stays of t			
	1 in the social servi 11:30 AM. The sur behaviors of wands sometimes taking the When asked if she supervision, the SS she needs more su 05/30/25 review of Accident Hazards/S 03/2023 read; Guid risk to residents will resident-centered in individual risks rela environment. Internecessary. Wander facility will strive to	cocial Services Assistant (SSA) ces office on 05/15/25 at veyor discussed R201s aring alone on the unit and the other residents' foods. If the other safe. In cluy on Quality of Care compervision/Devices dated elines:6. Efforts to minimize the other include individualized, interventions to reduce the other includes the other includes when other includes and Elopement. 1. The identify potential safety issues ander. 2. Residents who			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 689	facility on 11/07/15 admitting diagnose to, right hip osteod flexible, protective wears down, wors in chronic joint pai R49's most recent of 04/17/25 reveal a wheelchair indepidentifies him as a Review of facility penvironment Smoorevised March 202 Facility will furnish with a fire extingui extinguishing smoon on 05/12/25 at 01 observations were downstairs to smoon Aide (RA)1 arrived the designated smooking area which with dirt and grave and 30 feet long, in beneath a large treflammable plants a designated space used cigarettes and the front of the designated that the designated space used cigarettes and the front of the designated space used cigarettes and the designated space used the designated space used cigarettes and the front of the designated space used cigarettes and the designated space used cigarettes and the front of the designated space used cigarettes and the designated s	r-old male admitted to the of for long-term care. His as include, but are not limited orthritis (a disease where the tissue at the ends of bones ening over time, often resulting an and stiffness). A review of MDS assessment with an ARD and that R49 can and does use bendently for mobility and current smoker. Included the following: "The the designated smoking area sher and proper receptacle for	F 689			
		ved. RA1 pushed and stopped at the front of the designated				

l' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	/ \	05/15	5/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER) NURSING CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	1 L	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	- 1	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	can. When asked who his cigarette butts, R4 plastic trash can or the whichever is closer. Osmoking, he extinguish handed it to RA1, who plastic trash can. On 05/14/25 at 09:53 with the Director of Ni DON confirmed that F should only be discar receptacle, and that the extinguisher immediates designated smoking a Pain Management	y in front of the plastic trash ere he usually disposes of 19 responded either in the e fire-proof receptacle, Once R49 was done shed his cigarette butt and o turned and put it in the AM, an interview was done ursing (DON) in her office. R49's used cigarette butts ded in the fire-proof there should be a fire tely accessible in the	F 689			
SS=E	provided to residents consistent with profes the comprehensive pound the residents' goard the residents' goard the residents' goard the residents' goard this REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fail adequately for 2 Residents sampled for facility failed 1) accurately spain in a manner resulting in inadequated to manage R44's pair passive range of motion Restorative Nursing Assistance of the comprehensive statement of the comprehensive sample of motions and the comprehensive sample of motions are sufficiently sample.	ure that pain management is who require such services, ssional standards of practice, erson-centered care plan, als and preferences. is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record				

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROV	IDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
from printer p	om attaining or macticable level of ndings include: Cross-reference ving (ADLs)/Mair entifying that Resetnamese and wommunicate with iled to assess an at she understoo esident (R)9 is an 04/25/23 for lor inimum Data Set ith an Assessment and Ass	these residents were prevented aintaining their highest well-being. It to F676 Activities of Daily atain Abilities. Despite sident 9's preferred language is ould like interpreter services to health care staff, the facility d monitor her pain in a way d. It 89-year-old female admitted g-term care. Review of R9's (MDS) Annual Assessment at Reference Date (ARD) of that R9 had indicated her e" was Vietnamese, and the question regarding " need ter to communicate with a	F 697			
do W cc As ac ef sh as nu ar	one with R9's Far then asked about omplains of const is far as she know cetaminophen for fective, every tim he cries out in pa sked for topical p urses tell her they and then never get in 05/13/25 at 08:	mily Representative (FR)1. pain, FR1 reported that R9 ant pain to her feet and toes. s, R9 only receives the pain, and it is "not very e you touch her [R9's] feet, n." FR1 stated that she has				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		05/15/202 <u>5</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 697	cards found on a R9 repeatedly poi with the Vietname motioned to her fe attempting to asse noted that there w Rating Scale (a m self-assess and e severity of pain th scale contains a s a happy face at 0 face at 10 to indic the room. Attempt a scale of one to t response. Review of R9's ele revealed the follow her pain: "Question resident burning including pain using 0-10 se pain possible. If re use PAINAD scale levels in patients as delirium, or de Acetaminophen 5 tablet by mouth th Review of R9's di current diagnosis Review of the dood done every shift for	page 61 e whole time. Using picture bulletin board out of her reach, need to a picture of a crying man asse word for pain, "dau," and set, toes, and right hip. When less the level of her pain, it was as no Wong-Baker Faces Pain alternoof fectively communicate the ey may be experiencing. The series of six faces ranging from to indicate "no hurt" to a crying ate "hurts worst") available in the to ask R9 to rate her pain on the in English produced no sectronic health record (EHR) wing provider orders to manage to tabout presence of pain or pressure points. Monitor for cale. O for no pain, 10 for worst resident is not able to answer, as [a tool that assesses pain with cognitive impairments, such mentia]. every shift for pain." 100 milligrams (mg) "Give 1 aree times a day for PAIN." 11 agnoses revealed no history or of dementia or delirium. 12 cumented pain assessments or the month of May revealed in sistently rated as "0."	F 697			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING	\	05/15/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	
				1677 PENSACOLA STREET	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	
PREFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	
F 697	Continued From p	age 62	F 69	97	
	(MAR) revealed he	edication Administration Record er pain level consistently " when administering her very shift.			
	with Registered No both Nurse Super floor nurse when come she was familiar was erved as her dire. When asked abour R9 "usually has pathat pain assessm location, and charastaff assess R9's pathe pain scale pict. Concurrent observing was done. RN3 common Wong-Baker Pain of RN3 looking throwere available at the unfamiliar where to the previous two days medication during assessed R9's pail looked for facial growth was looked for facial growth RN3 was looked for facial growth RN3 was looked for facial growth picture of the provious the picture of the ropointed back and fright hip down to hoon the entire time grimacing. Asked	cos AM, an interview was done curse (RN)3, who operates as visor for the unit, as well as a coverage is needed. RN3 stated ifth R9's care as she has ct care nurse many times. It R9's pain, RN3 confirmed that ain on [her] feet." RN3 agreed ents should include pain level, acteristics. When asked how bain, RN3 stated that they use cures that are at the bedside. In the room. Observation ough the picture cards that the bedside noted she was a find the word for pain and did cure to look for. RN3 confirmed direct care nurse for R9 the and administered R9's pain her care. When asked how she in level, RN3 stated that she imacing, and there was none. Obtaing through the picture cards, if the Vietnamese word for pain, the cards from RN3, flipped to man crying, and repeatedly forth from the picture to her er toes. R9 had a slight smile and did not display any facial RN3 if she thought R9 was			
	R9 again vocalized grabbed the picture of the ripointed back and fright hip down to hon the entire time grimacing. Asked indicating she curr	d the Vietnamese word for pain, e cards from RN3, flipped to nan crying, and repeatedly forth from the picture to her er toes. R9 had a slight smile and did not display any facial			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF F		125011	B. WING		05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1677	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 697	culturally R9 may nowhen she is in pain, assessment on the alone was not appropriate of DON confirmed that should be available the nurse and should speaking residents. assessments should location, and level of DON 05/15/25 at 01:2 with FR1 at the bed stated that RN4 had Acetaminophen. Whe pain assessment or responded "no, she about pain." Using the communicate that out of 10, and that it radiates down to her down to her Acetaminophen with RN4. RN4 control of 10, and that it radiates down to her assess her pain. Up that standard nursing administering a med assessed. Confirmed does have pain and Review of the facilit Quality of Care, Pain 03/23, revealed the	of display facial grimacing and that to base a pain presence of facial grimacing opriate. 6 AM, an interview was done Nursing (DON) in her office. It the Wong-Baker Pain Scale either at the bedside or with dobe used for non-English DON also confirmed that pain doinclude characteristic, for pain. 2 PM, an interview was done side as she visited R9. FR1 ligust given R9 her hen asked if RN4 had done a asked her to translate, FR1 did not ask her [R9] anything FR1 to translate, R9 was able to she currently has pain 7-8 is starts at her right hip and rotes. 8 PM, interview was done immed that she did just give hen and that she did just give hen and that she did not on questioning, RN4 agreed goractice requires that when dication for pain, pain must be do that she is aware that R9 where her pain is located. y's policy and procedure in Management, last revised	F 697		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION ANI	125011 D NURSING CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 697	Expressions of pain r The presence of p talking with the reside resident, and observi "An evaluation of pair standards of practice the following informat pain, such as: (intensifrequency and duration of the following informat pain, such as: (intensifrequency and duration of the following informat pain, such as: (intensifrequency and duration of the following in her bed. Obstoto both hands and not hands. Record review of R44 years old and was accompained to tracheost that involves creating (windpipe) for breath communicate) and dyswallowing) following hemorrhage (bleedin contracture to right a R44's MDS with an A-Functional Abilities Self-Care states R44 does ALL of the effort to complete the activities of daily living is also coded as bein all of her mobility need and right in her bed. Status (BIMS) Exam	nage pain/symptoms may be verbal or nonverbal ain may be obtained by ent, directly examining the ng the resident's behavior." In based on professional may necessitate gathering tion Characteristics of sity, pattern, location, on);" It 50 AM observed R44 in her terved R44 has contractures or splints were seen on her It's EHR revealed she is 71 Imitted to the facility on gnoses include, but are not ecified, encounter for comy (medical procedure or an opening in the trachea or ing), aphasia (not able to or ysphasia (difficulty nontraumatic subarachnoid or in the brain), and or ind left hands. Review of RD of 02/07/25, section GG	F 697		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NAM	NI REHABILITATION	AND NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 697	Continued From p	age 65	F 697		
	interview was not	successful.			
	Review of R44's 0 following:	Care Plan (CP) includes the			
	deficit r/t non traust hemorrhage and I bound, non-verba and bil. (bilateral) Also, she is unable needs of assistant Date Initiated: 08/Revision on: 06/15 o CNA to provide lower extremities Date Initiated: 09/Revision on: 09/05 Date Initiated: 08/NURSING/RESTO #2 - RNA to provide prolonged stretch hand rolls. Keep integrity after DOF	29/2015 29/2019 passive ROM to upper and daily during care as tolerated. 09/2015 29/2015 DRATIVE: Splint/Brace Program de PROM exercise and gentle prior to DONNING left and right androlls for 4-6 hrs. Check skin FFING. Report skin breakdown. The roman spent doing			
	hemorrhage Date Initiated: 09/ Revision on: 06/19 contractures, thro	9/2019 mbus formation, all related injury through the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 697	ROM Program #1 - I to B UE/B LE, 12 reproton. Document in complete task. Date Initiated: 07/31 Revision on: 05/09/2 o COMMUNICATION Name of resident is communication probivisual deficit r/t nonthemorrhage. Date Initiated: 10/11 Revision on: 11/23/2 Name of resident AE through next review Date Initiated: 10/13 Revision on: 02/20/2 Target Date: 08/07/2 Anticipate her needs his and as needed from the propositioning, suetc. Date Initiated: 10/12 Revision on: 08/22/2 Monitor/document for	2025 27/RESTORATIVE: PASSIVE RNA to provide gentle PROM 28 x3 sets in all planes of 2022 2024 Nonon verbal. She has Aphasia, 2015 2020 2015 2020 2015 2025 2026 2027 2027 2028 2029 2029 2029 2029 2029 2029 2029	F 697		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION AN	125011		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 PENSACOLA STREET	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NORSING CENTER	но	NOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 697	She had previous Solemorrhage), with PCommunicating Arter Tracheostomy. Date Initiated: 10/13 Revision on: 05/21/2 Will have no physical pain/discomfort Date Initiated: 10/13 Revision on: 02/20/2 Target Date: 08/07/2 Monitor for physical Administer analgesian Date Initiated: 10/13 Revision on: 05/21/2 Monitor/record/report non-verbal pain: Characteristic (gruntistilence); Mood/beharestless, aggressive Eyes (wide open/naitearing, no focus); Fscared, clenched tearing, rocking, curled Date Initiated: 10/13 Revision on: 05/21/2 MOBILITY Resident has limited The resident will remarked to immobility	r pain r/t medical condition. AH (subarachnoid COM (Posterior ry) aneurysm, s/p PEG, and /2015 2021 all manifestations of /2015 2025 manifestations of pain. a as per orders. /2015 2021 tt to Nurse any s/sx of anges in breathing r, labored, fast/slow); ng, moans, yelling out, vior (changes, more irritable, r, squirmy, constant motion); rrow slits/shut, glazed, ace (sad, crying, worried, eth, grimacing) Body (tense, up, thrashing). /2015 2021 physical mobility r/t main free of complications i, including of motion as tolerated with	F 697			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF D	BOVIDED OB SUBBLIFE	125011	B. WING	SET ANNOESS CITY STATE 7/D CONE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1677	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 697	Continued From pa	nge 68	F 697		
	Nursing who would on 05/15/25 with he would look at the s On 05/14/25 at 04: room in bed with ne lying on her right si On 05/14/25 at 05: Nurse (RN) 30 and rolls in her hands. I had rolled up wash when she has work splints on her hand 05/14/25 06:00 PM to work with who he unit and not familia CNA92 roll up was	48 PM interviewed Registered inquired if R44 ever has hand RN30 confirmed resident has clothes placed in her hands and denies resident wears			
	Nurse Aide (CNA) R44's room. Inquire to care for R44 and passive range of m resident requires to ADLS. CNA85 sta with R44, that she resident. CNA85 st (range of motion) for On 05/15/25 at 08: conducted with the Inquired of RNA35 with the resident? I	46 AM interviewed Certified 85 in the hallway outside of ed how many staff are required d inquired if CNA85 does rotion with R44. CNA85 stated two person assist with her ted she does not do PROM just provides care and turns rated "RNAs provides ROM or resident". 50 AM an interview was RNA35 at the nurse's station. when did she begin working RNA35 stated "Long time ago, ago." Inquired why R44			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	—— I N I /	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ΗΔΙ Ε ΝΔΙ	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER	l ¹⁶⁷	7 PENSACOLA STREET	
(22			но	NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 697	more contractures".	e 69 RNA35 stated "to prevent nquired what is being R44's ROM and RNA35	F 697		
	stated "PROM, streto often and how much and RNA35 stated "o requires total assista	ching, all limbs". Inquired how assistance does R44 require one person for PROM, nce from staff". Inquired evices does R44 uses for			
	ROM, mobility, or po "use hand rolls". Inqu required to provide the	sitioning and RNA35 stated uired how much time is ne interventions and RNA35 s". Inquired of RNA35 risk			
	ROM, mobility, or po	g a contracture, decline in sitioning for R44 and she cosition the patient, lack of ing mobile."			
	perform PROM with on her personal prote gown and mask) as I precautions due to h gastrostomy (PEG tu prior to starting the F CNA help her re-pos R44's head of bd to I Inquired of RNA35 h keep R44 in this pos				
	HOB up. RNA35 was arm all the way up w prior to lifting resider observed with a lot o closed tightly and no unable to speak and Inquired of RNA35 if while she is performi she said "yes". Inquired of RNA15 if while she is performing the said "yes".	ed and RNA35 brought the sobserved lifting R44's left ith no stretching observed it's arm straight up. R44 was f deep facial grimacing, eyes ted to be in pain. R44 is tell staff how she feels. she looks at R44's face ng PROM with resident and red if RNA35 noticed R44 replied "yes". Inquired with			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 697	slower". RNA35 contand surveyor stoppe painful for R44 who or grimacing, her eyes started to cough. At the RNA35 assure R44 in prior to doing PROM On 05/15/25 at 09:55 was at the medication if R44 had an as need takes before PROM resident's medication not have anything or On 05/15/25 at 10:05 inquired how she know with the R44 and she Inquired how she receptorm ROM and Plit a long time ago. WRNA, we are CNAs a stated she trained in On 05/15/25 at 10:14 are to keep R44's H0 to follow the sign that behind resident's bed degrees). On 05/15/25 at 10:43 office. Inquired what DON stated "It shoul These are nursing in in the care plan. Resalmost 10 years." Incidepartment did an extension of the resident of the care plan. Resalmost 10 years." Incidepartment did an extension of the care plan.	indo and she said, "go inued to lift R44's left arm d RNA35 as it was very continued to have deep facial were closed tightly and she his time recommended receives pain medicating and an art outside of RN40 who in cart outside of R44's room ded pain medication that she for for pain. RN40 looked at a orders and found she did dered for pain. SAM interviewed RNA35 and bows what PROM she is to do se said, "it's rehab orders". Received training on how to ROM. RNA35 stated she "did de do not have a certificate for and do RNA work." RNA35	F 697		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		NSTRUCTION ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER		PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
F 697	pain when RNAs ar stated staff are expended and report it to the report it	to do when residents are in e performing PROM. DON ected to stop the exercises nurse. 16 PM interviewed RN40 at the r R44's room. Inquired if rder pain medication for R44 d she ordered and gave eded) acetaminophen for pain. In the was able to determine R44 acial grimacing. Went with R44 and noted PRN pain ective; resident was sleeping	F 697		
SS=D	S483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must en require dialysis recewith professional stromprehensive perthe residents' goals This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, the facility fawho require dialysis professional standa failed to remove the one resident Reside on dialysis. This dei	sure that residents who eive such services, consistent andards of practice, the son-centered care plan, and and preferences. IT is not met as evidenced ions, interviews, and record ailed to ensure that residents a services are consistent with rds of practice. The facility a pressure dressing for one of ent (R) 73 sampled, who was ficient practice puts residents ask for access clotting and			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING	-FINI/	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STRE 1677 HON		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 698	went for dialysis in returned to the faci forearm fistula pres stated that the nurs he comes back from On 05/13/25 08:00 forearm fistula still Resident stated that but the nurse on the dressing. On 05/13/25 at 11: Registered Nurse (facility's process is access, RN2 stated bruit, bleeding, and shift. RN2 noted the for removing press accompanied survet that the pressure distated that residen reapplied a dressing admitted to not ren as it was not endor that resident still has a not able to assiresident had an ear	40 PM, observed R73, who the morning at 05:00 AM and lity at 10:00 AM with left issure dressing still on. R73 are will usually take it off after in dialysis. AM, observed resident left with pressure dressing. At they did remove it last night, are night shift reapplied a new 35 AM, interview with RN) 2, when asked what the in assessing the dialysis at that they check the thrill, asymptoms of infections every that the night shift is responsible	F 698		
	On 05/14/25 at 11: of Nursing (DON) of pressure dressing hours after dialysis bleeding every shift	45 AM, interview with Director completed. DON agreed that should be removed couple of and access checked for t, unless there is a doctor ssing on. DON confirmed that			

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION INTEREST IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 NURSING CENTER	1 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/1	5/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699 SS=D	DON completed. DON Renal Care (facility that) to find out what the removal of the pressure a bleeder. DON was the pressure dressing hours if bleeding is not assessed at least every bleeding has stopped removed. DON agreemoved. DON agreemo	e dressing puts the sk for occlusion. AM, follow up interview with a stated that she called U.S. at the resident gets dialysis eir recommendations are for re dressing if the resident is told by dialysis facility that could be left on for couple of the detail of the dialysis should be ry two to three hours until and dressing should be red that the dressing should until the following morning. The dialysis facility that could be ry two to three hours until and dressing should be red that the dressing should until the following morning. The dialysis facility should be red that residents who are red ive culturally competent, in accordance with so of practice and accounting faces and preferences in nitigate triggers that may on of the resident. The is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility seess for and identify past by one of one Resident (R) ma-Informed care (TIC). As an the practice, R211 did not reresidentified placing him at aumatization and was any her highest practicable	F 699			

Y, STATE, ZIP CODE REET
22
PER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	——————————————————————————————————————	05/15/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1 H	7 _	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 699	SSA1 added that the day or two after the resident's admission Services "Life Event been completed after the resident/respons assists in creating a presented a complet SSD's signature date to all 17 questions with the stressful things that it	ion about trauma, is a facility's welcome meeting. Welcome meeting occurs a resident's admission. The esident's psychosocial completion date of 06/22/24, in 2 months after the increase. SSA1 stated that a Social Checklist" should have also in the welcome meeting with ible party. This checklist	F 699		
F 740 SS=D	training log for TIC. (have a date of comp for other social services SA3) were found. On 05/15/25 at 10:49 SSA1, SSA2 and SS training as of this date Behavioral Health SCFR(s): 483.40 §483.40 Behavioral Each resident must in provide the necessal services to attain or practicable physical, well-being, in according	nealth services. receive and the facility must ry behavioral health care and	F 740		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	~ I —
	U DELLA DU ITATIONI A	ND NUIDOING CENTED	1677	PENSACOLA STREET	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER	ног	NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	
				DEFICIENCY)	
F 740	Continued From pa	age 76	F 740		
	encompasses a res	sident's whole emotional and			
	mental well-being,	which includes, but is not			
	limited to, the preven	ention and treatment of mental			
	and substance use	disorders.			
	This REQUIREME	NT is not met as evidenced			
	by:				
		tion, interview and record			
		ailed to ensure the necessary			
		are services that were			
	•	nd reflect the resident's goals			
		imizing the resident's dignity, socialization, independence,			
		were provided for one			
		f four residents in the sample.			
		ice has the potential to affect			
		residing on the unit.			
	Findings include:				
	Cross reference to	F641			
		25 at 12:30 PM with R2 and			
		2 dining area. R2 referred to			
		ne surveyor that she was upset			
		s R201 goes into other			
		d takes their food. Sometimes			
		off trays from the kitchen carts			
		ay. R2 added that R201			
		vater from the pitcher on the			
		y and dining area, because no Once she went into another			
		the resident and took her			
	,	her. Later that resident told			
	1	R210, so she gave her the			
		complained about her to the			
		let her go, make excuses for			
		nything about it. She needs			
		om the staff, but they are busy.			
		needs a 1:1 staff to stay with			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CC	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	TINI/	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1677 HON		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 740	been here for a lon they tell us we must control people's be other residents. She takes the food from she can't speak. In the head nurse was watched her do it. doesn't get her way hallway and R2 gewith a nod and said steals the food. Observation on 05, observed to wanded She was standing in resident's trays we Observation on 05, walked briskly on F	ed. R103 said, R201 has g time, and they let her go, at endure it. They say we can't havior. Sometimes she hits e opened the food cart and a the trays. She's very mobile, watched her take R158's food. As sitting right there and R201 is aggressive if she control of the trays. She's the one who was sitting right there and R201 is aggressive if she control of the stured toward her, gestured at that's her, she's the one who was at 12/25 at 12:55 PM. R201 or in the hallway on Piikoi 2. The stured the carts while the	F 740		
	on the Lewalani un the team. She can	morning, R201 was observed it 2 by another surveyor from the up behind the surveyor surprised the surveyor. She supervised.			
	resident tends to w go to the other floo looking for food, try other rooms to sea from other resident revision on 04/10/2 resident walks alor	I on 05/13/25. Behavior. The ander on the hallway or even rsResident has behavior of ring to go into the kichenette or rch for food or will take food s trays if no one is watching 5. Provide supervision when g the room & hallway. eturn to her room, offer			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 AND NURSING CENTER	1 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 740	assistance as need Social Services (Sdated 5/9/2025 ref Resident is 75 year 1/23/2024 with ad and hemiparesis as side. R201 also howithout behavioral disturbance, mood R201 is on psychological services produced from 16:07:38 and review with resident for 1 concerns of her betwith as no issues with understands her of declined to escala questions currently. Social Services produced from other resident regal food from other resident was agrecurrently. Writer word the station. The station is station. The station is station in the station of the station of the station of the station. The station is station in the station of the statio	ded, and offer toileting ded (revision on 06/27/24). S) Quarterly & Annual Note viewed on 05/13/25. R201 is a ars old, admitted to facility on mitting diagnosis of Hemiplegia after a stroke affecting her left as dementia, unspecified disturbance, psychotic disturbance and anxiety. Stropic medications. Digress notes dated 05/13/25 at exwed on 05/13/25. Writer met at psychosocial visit regarding enaction towards staff member. Staff member, he verbalized he at the resident, and he ondition. Staff member te concern. No further	F 740		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICII	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 740	Continued From p	age 79	F 740			
	2 nurse's station. in the hallway. Sh sitting in front of the wheelchair eating being offered, R20 chips and put ther made a grumbling the bag of chips at and point her finge Aides (CNAs) 98 at to R201, stop, be her finger at the renoises to R199 where finger at the renoises to R199 where something caus She responded the tries to grab the formusic is playing, somusic. When she and he talks to he The surveyor asked understands where something. She something. She something with Lice on 05/15/25 at 10 she was familiar work R201 was on another was more declined (G)-Tube and after the sitting of the surveyor asked in the other resides to the other resides t	/14/25 at 04:58 PM at the Piikoi R201 was observed to wander e walked up to R199 who was e nurse's station in his potato chips. Without asking or of put her hand in the bag of in into her mouth. The R199 noise toward R201 and moved way. R201 gestured to smirk er at R199. Certified Nurse and 100 were present and said nice! R201 continued to point sident and make guttural nile the staff observed. Social Services Director (SSD) ses office on 05/15/25 at 10:10 asked her if she knew what ses of R201's behavior was. At she wasn't sure why R201 od. During activities when the is very calm. She likes takes food, we call her son, at Staff here try to redirect her. At her if she thinks R201 astaff tell her not to do aid yes, I think she does. At thinks R201 needs more nid, yes, because it is upsetting not swhen she takes their food. Ansed Practice Nurse (LPN) 2 24 AM. The surveyor asked if ith R201. LPN2 said, before ther floor. Her level of function dies had a Gastrostomy of they took the G-tube out she e started walking and I think				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL		
	U DELLA DULITATIONI	AND MUDDING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION
				DEFICIENCY)	
F 740	Continued From page	age 80	F 74	o	
	to redirect her when her safe. The survineeds more super if she stays on the her. If she goes of downstairs, the was surveyor asked if the said yes, it works the other residents food, she said, yes talk to them and trees.	s to eat so much. The staff try en she is wandering and keep eyor asked LPN2 if R201 vision. LPN2 said, she's okay floor where we can supervise in the elevator, or goes under guard will alarm. The he wander Guard works. LPN2 The surveyor asked if it upsets s when she tries to take their s, they complain about her. We y to explain that she has theses s. We try to help them			
	1 in the social services the care plan. Social services staff talk resident about any Services Director i referral to the Psychological Services Di by the Assistant Di R201's psychiatrist once the referral is completed the recepsychiatrist would of care. The surveyor askeunit safe with her words what are the surveyor askeunit safe with her words of care.	Social Services Assistant (SSA) vices office on 05/15/25 at rveyor asked SSA1 if she e underlying causes for her istory of trauma, mental sident's behavioral expressions stress, specifically included in 1 said, that she wasn't sure of uses for the behavior. Social with the families and the 2 behaviors. The Social sthe one responsible to send a chiatrist. Since there is not a rector, the referral will be made a rector of Nursing (ADON) to t. The surveyor confirmed that is made, and evaluation commendations from the be implemented into the plan and SSA1 if R201 is safe on the lity. Are other residents on the vandering on the unit. The she needs more supervision.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING	/ \	05/15/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 377 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 740	Continued From pag	e 81	F 740			
	evaluation (the last r	f the most recent psychiatric eport was dated 2022) from r of Nursing (ADON) on M.				
	05/15/25 at 01:45 Pt R201 and asked the services are being p how is the referral m Medical Director said referral. Referrals m Sometimes the pract MD then the facility of the nurse speaks to social worker and the prioritize this if it is n	he Medical Director on M. The surveyor referenced medical director if psychiatric rovided to R201 and if not, ade for the resident. The d, it takes a while for a sust go through the attending. citioner is working with the does the arranging. Usually, the team, sometimes the e team. I can ask them to eeded. We would be shavior at the quarterly gs.				
	social services policy 05/15/25. Policy: The related social service attain or maintain his physical, mental, or Guidelines: Social Sadvocates and assist of their rights within referrals and obtaining outside entities; 8. A	ervices Medically related of dated 03/2023 reviewed on e facility provides medically es to support each resident to sher highest practicable osychosocial well-being. ervices department ts resident(s) in the assertion the facility by 5. Making an eneded services from ssisting with arrangements and psychosocial counseling				
F 755 SS=D		cedures/Pharmacist/Records)(1)-(3)	F 755			
	§483.45 Pharmacy S	Services				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING	EINI/	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1677 HON		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 755	drugs and biological them under an agres §483.70(f). The far personnel to admir permits, but only una licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Proced pharmaceutical sent that assure the accedispensing, and adbiologicals) to mee §483.45(b) Service must employ or obpharmacist whose sent that assure the accedispensing and adbiologicals to mee §483.45(b)(1) Provaspects of the proventhe facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estareceipt and disposis sufficient detail to ereconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deteorder and that an ais maintained and price and that an ais maintained and price and the facility of the faci	ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain element described in cility may permit unlicensed inster drugs if State law inder the general supervision of sures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures invate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and at the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility sain the services of a licensed ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in	F 755		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 AND NURSING CENTER	l 16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 755	placed R9 at risk of unsafe medication put other residents. Findings include: 1) Cross-reference Identifiable Information giving her medicate the Registered Nurgiven on time. Resident (R)9 is at on 04/25/23 for low 08:52 AM, observed at (tablets and capsutable in front of her the medications but to questions, only On 05/12/25 at 08 Nurse (RN)3 into the interview and obset the medications or be R9's morning medications or be R9's morning medications or be R9's morning medication review of R9's Med (MAR), RN3 confir R9's bedside table agreed that meant than two hours bet RN3 commented the medications due at medications due at the medications due at medications due at the medication at	led. The deficient practices of adverse effects related to administration practices and at risk for drug diversion. The to F842 Resident Records - ation. Despite intentionally ion more than two hours early, are documented it as being an 89-year-old female admitted agterm care. On 05/12/25 at ation made while at the bedside at least six different medications les) at the edge of the bedside at the did not respond verbally	F 755			

T '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 AND NURSING CENTER	16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 755	another reason the been left at the been	y. RN3 explained this was emedications should not have dside or given so early. ity's policy and procedure, stration, last revised on the following: d vital signs, when applicable or ers."	F 755		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET		05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
			HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 755	that he gave "aroumedications befor should not have gearly. Concurrent record (EHR) reveand heart rate tak (CNA) that morninuntil 07:39 AM. RI take R9's blood properties of the medications whow he could use entered into the Emedications, RN5 paper [written doc CNAs take until the EHR]." When CNA's shift began because he normation of the morning CNAs between the could use entered into the Emedications, RN5 paper [written doc CNAs take until the EHR]." When CNA's shift began because he normation of the morning CNAs between the could be compared to the could be compared to the could be could b	age 85 ded at 07:00 AM. RN5 reported and 6 residents" their 09:00 AM e 07:00 AM. RN5 agreed he iven any of the medications so review of R9's electronic health caled that the blood pressure en by the Certified Nurse Aide ag was not put into the system N5 confirmed that he did not ressure and heart rate himself the medications. RN5 stated he in the morning CNA to ensure are safe to give. When asked the CNAs data when it was not HR until after he had given the stated he "checked the CNA umentation of the vital signs the ey have the time to enter it into asked what time the morning, RN5 stated he did not know ally works the night shift. 1:20 AM, during an interview quently serves as the Nurse floor, confirmed that the gin their shift at 07:00 AM. RN3 not possible for RN5 to have	F 755		
	used the morning medications were parameters, as the already given ther practice should not On 05/15/25 at 07 with the Director of DON confirmed more than one ho and that nurses should not one of the parameters	CNAs data to ensure R9's safe for her to take/met the e CNAs arrived after RN5 had n. RN3 validated that this			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION AN	125011 D NURSING CENTER	1	ETREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/ ⁻	15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	cart 2 on Pensacola (RN) 40. Reviewed (RN) 40. Review of the Narcoti following missing: from Nurse Signature, Co. Afternoon row, Off-ground (DON) in he staff are to sign the Northey reconcile the metal (RN) 40. Reviewed (RN) 40.	:14 AM checked medication one with Registered Nurse med cart 2's "Narcotic Count was not fully filled out from hat happened and RN40 not sign the form. Concurrent c Count Sheet found the om the Day rows, On-going unt Correct Y-N and from the bing Nurse Signature. O AM interviewed Director of r office. Inquired if licensed Narcotic Count Sheet after edication with another nurse this. Requested a copy of the irrcotic Count.	F 755			
F 756 SS=D	Services: Reconciliat Controlled Substance "Guidelines: 1. The foof records and disposin sufficient detail to reconciliation. 2. The records is maintained" Drug Regimen Reviec CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1) §483.45(c) Drug Reg §483.45(c)(1) The drug must be reviewed at licensed pharmacist.	tion and Destruction of es" dated 03/203 states acility will establish a system sition of all controlled drugs enable an accurate facility determines that drug d and periodically reconciled. ew, Report Irregular, Act On (2)(4)(5) gimen Review. ug regimen of each resident least once a month by a	F 756			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		167	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TO PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 756	irregularities to the facility's medical d and these reports (i) Irregularities induge that meets the (d) of this section of (ii) Any irregularities during this review separate, written on attending physicial director and direct minimum, the resident of the irregularity (iii) The attending resident's medical irregularity has been action has been to be no change in the physician should determine the resident's medical irregularity has been action has been to the resident's medical irregularity has been action has been to the resident's medical irregularity has been to change in the physician should determine the resident's medical irregularity has been to change in the physician should determine the process and standard regimen review and the pharmacist's (CLP (MRR) recommence one of one Reside regimen review.	pharmacist must report any attending physician and the irector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. Clude, but are not limited to, any e criteria set forth in paragraph for an unnecessary drug. Es noted by the pharmacist must be documented on a seport that is sent to the n and the facility's medical or of nursing and lists, at a dent's name, the relevant drug, of the pharmacist identified. Physician must document in the record that the identified en reviewed and what, if any, ken to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending locument his or her rationale in	F 756		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	INSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		1677	PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 756	psychosocial well-between potential adverse of medication therapy. Findings include: R203 is a 93-year-on 02/10/24 with dispinal stenosis (spinarrows putting preatrial fibrillation (the beats chaotically addisorder. On 05/14/25 at 07: MRRs was conduct recommendation was follow-up for one unable to be located on 05/14/25 at 07: dated 07/26/24 not CLP1 which stated reduction] vs. CC [use of Trazadone." recommendation with dated 09/05/24 at 0 Manager (UM) 3, with pharmacy Consultation on 05/14/25 at 09: Director of Nursing Unit Managers for responsible to do a medication with the proposition of the potential of	level of physical, mental, and being and prevent or minimize consequences related to define a definition of the facility agnoses of, but not limited to, aces between the spine essure on the spinal cord), are upper chambers of the heart and rapidly), and anxiety 18 AM, a review of R203's ted. One MRR as not followed-up timely and MRR recommendation was decommendation by and are commendation by and are commendation by and gradual dose clinical contraindication] for Follow-up on the as found in the progress notes of the fact of th	F 756			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 D NURSING CENTER	167	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 756	dated 03/18/25 noted CLP1 which stated, "For discontinued. New state monitoring. Will discussmeeting." On 05/14/25 at 11:41 psychotropic meeting psychotropic meeting requested from the Downson received. Label/Store Drugs and	AM. a review of a MRR a recommendation by Resident's trazadone was art of Lexapro - on alert ss at our next psychotropic AM, the DON stated that s are held monthly. The minutes for April 2025 was ON and no documentation d Biologicals	F 756		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(s) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the eapplicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accordance professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the eapplicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accordance presented to have accordance presented to the Comprehensive Drugs and biologicals in locked, permanently a storage of controlled of the Comprehensive Drugs and biologicals in locked to the comprehe	of Drugs and Biologicals are used in the facility must be with currently accepted as, and include the yand cautionary expiration date when are described by an are des			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		1677	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 761	quantity stored is a be readily detected. This REQUIREME by: 4) On 05/12/25 at sitting in his wheel Noticed R116 had one loose pill on hassigned nurse, R cart, to R116's left who he was talking. Surveyor stood in he was going to do noticed surveyor in have my eye on hit talking with the make walked over to R116 and did not swhat he would do put the medication up the medication. Surveyor stopped was a loose pill on the loose pill. On 05/15/25 at 01 office. Inquired homedication and Do such as a picture of administration record and after, provide water. Inquired if the resident take the murses are to obse	ribution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can d. ENT is not met as evidenced 09:54 AM observed R116 chair in front of his room. a medication cup with pills and is table. At this time R116's N 50 was at the medication side. RN50 was focused on g to, with his back to R116. front of R116 to observe what owith the medication. RN50 in front of R116 and stated, "I m." Once RN50 was done ale person he was addressing R116. RN50 looked down at say anything. Inquired of RN50 in such a situation and he said in the med cart. RN50 picked cup and started to walk away. RN50 and let him know there is R116's table. RN50 picked up 25 PM interviewed DON in her we nurses are to administer on the MAR (medication and he nurse is to observe the nedication and DON confirmed erve resident's take the lested a copy of the facility stration policy.	F 761		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING	EINI/	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		STRI 1677 HOI	7			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 761	Medications are ad or other staff who a in this state, as ord accordance with pr practice, in a mann infection. Policy Ex	-	F 761			
	and review of policy medications used it labeled, and admin professional standa 77, 162 and 116 of practice has the po administration, loss	ion, interview, record review y, the facility failed to ensure all n the facility were stored, istered in accordance with ards for four Residents (R) 47, four sampled. This deficient tential for unsafe and diversion of medications.				
	located on the Penswas checked with F	51 AM, the medication cart sacola 2 Lower resident unit Registered Nurse (RN) 26. The n label and storage issues				
	10mg/2ml injectable count log wrapped back of the locked RN26 stated that R facility on 05/06/25 reordered. RN26 th responsibility of the medication and unt	lication pack of Diazepam es for R47 with the narcotic around it and placed in the narcotic storage compartment. 47 was readmitted to the and the medication was not hen stated that it is the E Unit Manager to remove the il then it is kept in the locked ent and. It is endorsed to the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING	EINI/	05/15/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	→	
ΗΔΙ Ε ΝΔΙ	NI REHABII ITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER	1677	PENSACOLA STREET		
HALL NA	NI KENASIENANON A	ND NOROMO GENTER	НОМ	IOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 761	Continued From pa	-	F 761			
	R47 in the bottom of stored with other residence on the residence on the residence of the medication card bin for discontinuous unit's medication state of the bottom draws with other resident' confirmed that R77 facility on 05/11/25 medication should	of Lactulose 10gm/15ml for drawer of the medication cart esidents' active medications. at this medication was not esident's readmission uld have been removed from and placed in the designated dimedications located in the orage room. The of Keppra 100mg/ml for R77 for of the medication cart stored is active medications. RN26 was discharged from the RN26 also confirmed that this have been removed from the en R77 was discharged.				
	medication Lagevri cart. One bottle col- one bottle had R16 outside of the bottle RN26 confirmed th contain a pharmace	ottles of the prescription of for R162 in the medication ntained a pharmacy label, and 2's name written on the e and no pharmacy label. at the second bottle did not y label and stated that all ation should contain a				
	Director of Nursing stated the following responsible to remote from the medication Diazepam should have been a should have been a stated to the following stated the fol	50 AM, interviewed the (DON) in her office. The DON is 1. The Unit Manager is ove discontinued narcotics in cart weekly; 2. R47's have been counted while being in arcotic compartment and removed and disposed of with discontinued non-controlled				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 761	from the medication of next day. If a resident the resident's non-cor be removed from the		F 761		
F 806 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(4)(§483.60(d) Food and Each resident receive		F 806		
	allergies, intolerances §483.60(d)(5) Appeal nutritive value to reside food that is initially see different meal choice; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of policy, the accommodate one Refersidents sampled, processidents are sult of this defif food and/or drink processidents to read a result of the processidents of the sampled o	ing options of similar dents who choose not to eat red or who request a is not met as evidenced is, interviews, record review the facility failed to esident (R)250, of four eference of food and drink. ciency, R250 did not like the wided by the facility and uld have other food, from			
		the facility on 04/09/25 with iabetes, End Stage Renal is, Heart Failure, High			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WING	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 806	Continued From pag	ge 94 2/25 at 01:45 PM, R250 was	F 806			
	in the dining room e member. R250 said being served that do outside. Further increquesting turkey satea (instead of milk) for several weeks. followed and since to causing him to feel of Staff interview on 05 Nurse (Nurse)15 sare stricted diet but site eat any preferred for there was constant kitchen, and having preferred foods were Staff interview on 05 Services Director (Final was miscommunical)	ating outside food with family I he did not like what was ay and preferred food from uiry revealed R250 had been andwich with cheese for lunch, and dry cereal for breakfast The request was not being hen R250 would not eat malnourished and weak. 6/14/25 at 02:00 PM, Staff id R250 originally was on a gned a waiver allowing him to ods. Nurse15 revealed that miscommunication with the the diet waiver, so the e not being allowed. 6/14/25 at 02:05 PM, Food SD) acknowledged that there tion with the kitchen and the ter met with R250 to have his				
	Review of facility por Services, Food and provide residents with nutritive, appealing Policy, the facility with methods that conse appearance. Food attractive and at a south The food and drinks designed to meet the accommodation for preferences, according	licy on Food and Nutrition Drink read; Purpose, to th food and drink that is and meets their needs. Ill prepare food and drink in rve nutritive value, flavor and and drink will be palatable, afe, appetizing temperature. will be prepared in a form e individual needs, including allergies, intolerances and ing to their assessment and ines If a resident is unable				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 NURSING CENTER	11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822	05/	15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 806	to eat a menu item du or preferences, the far alternative, including to similar nutritive value usual food items provious water and other liquid residents according to need for thickened liquid sufficient quantities to hydration. Items which temperature are includintake.	e to allergies, intolerances cility will provide an therapeutic textures, of that is consistent with the ided by the facility. Drinks, s, will be provided to the otheir needs, including the uids and preferences in	F 806			
SS=D	state or local authoritic (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation (ii) This provision does facilities from using progardens, subject to consafe growing and food (iii) This provision does from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food ser This REQUIREMENT by:	y requirements. e food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. od items obtained directly subject to applicable State dations. Is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility sumpliance with applicable d-handling practices. It is not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. In prepare, distribute and ince with professional rvice safety. It is not met as evidenced In and interview, the facility				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 812	Continued From pa	age 96	F 812	2	
	The deficient pract	ards for food service safety. ice placed the residents t at a potential risk for illness.			
	Findings include:				
	(RNA) 40 on 05/15 kitchenette on Piiki inside was labeled a date. The secon the refrigerator was name and room nu The surveyor aske for storing the residents name, da package. It should days. The surveyor that were not dated 05/08/25. She said resident. The surveyor discarded, and she confirmed the findin Nurse (LPN) 2 and	ne Restorative Nurse Aide //25 at 10:42 AM in the oi 2. One container with food with a name and did not have d container that was found in s labeled with Resident (R) 52s mber and a date of 05/08/25. d RNA40 what the process is dents food in the refrigerator kept. RNA40 said we write the ate and room number on the l be thrown out after three or showed her the food items d and the one dated for d, yeah, I will check with the eyor asked her if it should be agreed. The surveyor ngs with Licensed Practice Registered Nurse (RN) 55 the Piikoi 2 nurses station.			
	staff (KS) 5. The s responsible for ma refrigerators on ea- maintenance of the the kitchen that is p responsibility of the stored for a resider outside or placed a responsibility of the supposed to label to	/25 at 11:47 AM with Kitchen urveyor asked who is intaining the nourishment ch unit. KS5 stated that e refrigerators and food from placed in the refrigerator is the kitchen. The food that is not that is either brought in from ufter the meal is the e nursing staff. They are the food with the residents er and time. It should be			

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 NURSING CENTER	16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	05/	15/202 <u>5</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 F 842 SS=D	discarded after three of discarded after three of sources policy 01/202 maintain outside food residents, in a safe mount of the safe of th	ent foods from non-facility 3 reviewed. Intent: To , which is brought in for anner. Guidelines: Food om the outside for a resident e resident's name, room fill be stored in a refrigerator d for residents. e a policy on how long food the refirigerator until lentifiable Information 483.70(h)(1)-(5) at-identifiable information. elease information that is to the public. lease information that is of an agent only in intract under which the agent disclose the information he facility itself is permitted ecords. rdance with accepted s and practices, the facility all records on each resident	F 812			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 842	regardless of the forecords, except who (i) To the individual representative whe (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, properations, as permoved with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial at law enforcement purposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to be by and in compliance \$483.70(h)(3) The record information at unauthorized use. §483.70(h)(4) Medifor- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 yiegal age under State \$483.70(h)(5) The information of the record information of the record of the re	ained in the resident's records, rm or storage method of the en release is- , or their resident re permitted by applicable law; v;	F 842		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NUR	125011 SING CENTER	16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
(v) Physician's, nurse's, an professional's progress not (vi) Laboratory, radiology a services reports as require This REQUIREMENT is not by: Based on interview and refailed to maintain medical resident (R) 9, of 36 reside accurately documented, in accepted professional stant Findings include: Cross-reference to F755 P Services/Procedures/Phant Although giving Resident (I medications more than 2 h Nurse (RN)5 documented time. On 05/12/25 at 08:52 AM, while at the bedside of R9. different medications (table the edge of the bedside table the edge of the bedside table were give 07:00 AM when RN3 bega concurrent review of R9's N Administration Record (MA that the medications were that RN5 had signed off/domedications as administer to 8:50 AM. RN3, who freque Nurse Supervisor for the flepractice is to administer methan one hour before or aft document medications as a	tes; and and other diagnostic d under §483.50. The tot met as evidenced accord review, the facility records on one ents sampled that were accordance with adards and practices. The macy macist/Records. R)9 her 09:00 AM ours early, Registered that he gave them on the cobservation made. Observed at least six ets and capsules) at the medications on the properties of the shift. During a medication and the company of the core, stated the facility ently serves as the core, stated the facility edications no more ter they are due, and to	F 842			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NAM	NI REHABILITATION A	AND NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 842	giving them. On 05/12/25 at 099 with RN5. RN5 cormedications more document them as 08:50 AM, which were due. RN5 states documenting the number of the further questive electronic health reallow documentation more than one hou no way he could hemedications as given acknowledged the	out AM, an interview was done of the had given R9 her than 2 hours early and did not given until approximately was 10 minutes before they ted he did not "get around" to nedications as given until then. oning, RN5 confirmed that the ecord (EHR) system does not on of medication administration or before it is due, so there is ave documented the en when he gave them. RN5 documentation was inaccurate with facility and nursing	F 842		
F 847 SS=E	with the Director of DON confirmed man more than one how and that document administration sho they are given. DC documentation was making it appear a on time, when they Entering into Bindin CFR(s): 483.70(m) Bindin If a facility chooses representative to expression of the policy of	ng Arbitration Agreements (1)(2)(i)(ii)(3)-(5) g Arbitration Agreements s to ask a resident or his or her nter into an agreement for the facility must comply with all	F 847		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
			HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 847	resident or his or hagreement for bind admission to, or as receive care at, the inform the residenthis or her right not condition of admis continue to receive §483.70(m)(2) The (i) The agreement his or her representative und language the resident or acknowledges that agreement; §483.70(m)(3) The grant the resident or acknowledges that agreement; §483.70(m)(3) The grant the resident right to rescind the days of signing it. §483.70(m)(4) The state that neither the representative is refor binding arbitration, or as a requirer at, the facility. §483.70(m)(5) The any language that resident or anyone federal, state, or led limited to, federal at	e facility must not require any per representative to sign an ding arbitration as a condition of a a requirement to continue to be facility and must explicitly at or his or her representative of to sign the agreement as a sign to, or as a requirement to be care at, the facility. The facility must ensure that: It is explained to the resident and antative in a form and manner erstands, including in a lent and his or her	F 84	7	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 847	Long-Term Care Cowith §483.10(k). This REQUIREME by: Based on residen staff interview, receive facility failed to (R)9, 54, 140 of the understood the Bir As a result of this control fully understant Findings include: Interview with R9's 05/14/25 at 01:30 remember signing Agreement and did was about. Family were a lot of admiss difficult to know where a lot of admi	of the Office of the State ombudsman, in accordance of the Office of the State ombudsman, in accordance of the State of the Office of the State of the Office of the State of the Office	F 847		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER		77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 847	Office Manager sai Binding Arbitration admission process Review of facility properties of a compliance informed of the nat proposed binding a ensure compliance into binding arbitration and proposed binding arbitration binding arbitration are saidents. The facility of their representative binding arbitration are as a requirement the facility. The facility. The facility. The facility of their representative ensure that: (1) an explained to the real a form and manner including in a langulating the resident or their that they understar Guidelines An aclearly explain that has the right to reful agreement without being transferred or refusing to enter in Should a resident/ an arbitration agree of execution, the factor such circumstar residents/ represervable.	d the facility follows the Agreement policy during the for all residents. Dlicy on Resident Binding ents, Entering into Binding ents read; Policy, to ensure ent representatives are ure and implications of any rbitration agreement and to with law regarding entering ion agreements with residents. Will not require any resident or to sign an agreement for as a condition of admission to, at to continue to receive care at, cility will inform residents or as of this right. The facility will agreement to arbitrate is sident and/or representative in that they understand, ange they understand; and (2) representative acknowledges at the agreement greement to arbitrate should the resident/ representative in the arbitration fear of not being admitted or a discharged as a result of to an arbitration agreement. The representative elect to rescind the entering and the agreement within 30 calendar days cility should have a process that is communicated to tatives	F 847		
F 880 SS=F	Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(F 880		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT (X3) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT (X3) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT (X6) A. BUILDING		NSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				PENSACOLA STREET IOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE!	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control prograr a minimum, the following services to arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national services for the but are not limited to (i) A system of surversible communicable communication infections before the persons in the facili (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to provide services to the persons in the facili (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to provide services to the persons in the facili (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to provide services and infections before the persons in the facili (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to provide services and infections before the persons in the facili (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to provide services and infections before the persons in the facili (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to provide services and infections before the persons in the facili (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to provide services and infections before the persons in the facility of the persons in the fac	control tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Item for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.71 and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oc eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a	F 880		

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011 AND NURSING CENTER	167	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 77 PENSACOLA STREET DNOLULU, HI 96822	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement least restrictive pocircumstances. (v) The circumstand must prohibit emploisease or infected contact with reside contact will transmed (vi)The hand hygie by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A syidentified under the corrective actions §483.80(e) Linens Personnel must have transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will cor IPCP and update to This REQUIREMED by:	duration of the isolation, the infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the ssible for the resident under the aces under which the facility oyees with a communicable of skin lesions from direct that or their food, if direct in the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Testem for recording incidents the facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.	F 880			
	Nurse Aide (CNA) her lunch. CNA11 some of the food to and offered it to R: R56 and went into meal tray and place returned to R56, so another spoonful a which she took. C	11 assist Resident (R) 56 with uncovered R56's food, mixed ogether and took a spoonful 56. Right afterwards CNA11 left room 117 and retrieved a used ed it in the cart. CNA11 tirred her food some more, took and offered it to the resident NA11 left R56 and walked nother resident and pushed the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	out of the way whill the same hallway. not perform hand hassist R56 with he more spoonful of form of the conform hand hygiconfirmed staff are between tasks. Reform hand Hygiene. Review of "Hand Hate of 07/2024 staffective hand hyginealthcare associativations that requand after direct reshygiene is indicate practice) 7. Beforesident with meals water)." Based on observative review, the facility control measures waresident with a cattern of the conformation	hall past R56 to help move him e a delivery was coming down CNA11 returned to R56, did hygiene and proceeded to r lunch again by offering her bod. OO PM interviewed Director of her office. Inquired if staff are to be between tasks and DON to perform hand hygiene quested a copy of facility policy hygiene" policy with a revised lates "Intent: To promote ene to reduce the incidence of ted infections Common uire hand hygiene 3. Before ident contact (for which hand d by acceptable professional ore and after assisting a se (hand hygiene with soap and sions, interviews, and record failed to: 1) Ensure infection were implemented for a neter, 2) Perform hand hygiene	F 880			
	resident with a cati between tasks, 3) doffing personal pr Appropriately chan equipment, 5) Time close contact or ex with Covid-19 (SAI PPE for a resident result of these defi	neter, 2) Perform hand hygiene Perform hand hygiene after otective equipment (PPE), 4) ge or store respiratory care ely test residents who had posed to residents infected RS-CoV-2) and 6) Wear proper on contact precautions. As a cient practices residents are at or the spread of infection(s) to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	Continued From p	age 107	F 880		
	(R) 530's room. Con the floor, partial Conducted an inte (RN) 81 regarding catheter bag partial contact with the greatheter bag was contac	09:13 AM, entered Resident beserved R530's catheter bag lly covered by the privacy bag. rview with Registered Nurse the observation of R530's ally covered and in direct ound. RN81 confirmed the partially uncovered, in direct ound, and it should have been I on the bed frame instead.			
	observed walking transmission-base Pensacola 2 resid (gloves, gown, N-S After leaving the reppension of the collegation of the resident meal sanitizing her hand acknowledged that gloves and gown in her hands before I confirmed that she after removing her outside of the rose	08:27 AM, CNA32 was out of room 205, designated for d precautions (TBP), on the ent unit with full PPE on 05 respirator and face shield). Oom, CNA32 doffed all off the ring outside of the room, lean PPE supply cart for a mask, and then proceeded to tray storage cart without ds. Upon interview, CNA32 t she should have taken off the nside of room 205 and washed eaving the room. She also a did not sanitize her hands face shield and N95 respirator in and before reaching into the cart for a procedure mask.			
	room 209, designa 2 resident unit. Aft observed doffing h respirator outside	et43 AM, CNA33 was outside of ated for TBP, on the Pensacola er leaving the room, she was ler face shield and N95 of the room, reached into the cart for a clean procedural			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING		05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 880	tray storage cart wi CNA33 confirmed the hands after rem respirator outside of reaching into the claprocedure mask.	ceeded to the resident meal thout sanitizing her hands. hat she should have sanitized noving her face shield and N95 of the room and before ean PPE supply cart for a	F 880			
	2 resident unit. After observed doffing he respirator outside of the clean PPE supports without sanitic confirmed that she hands after removing respirator outside of the observed that the clean process of the clean proc	ed for TBP, on the Pensacola r leaving the room, she was er face shield and N95 f the room, and reached into bly cart for a clean procedural zing her hands. CNA34 should have sanitized her ng her face shield and N95 f the room and before ean PPE supply cart for a				
	"Common situations5. Before and after	d, "Hand Hygiene" stated, s that require hand hygiene er entering transmission-based . Before and after eating or				
	suction machine tul "5/5". The attached was not dated and	8:04 AM, observed R162's bing with a labeled date of Yankaeur suction catheter placed uncovered next to products in the top drawer of binet.				
	Infection Prevention IP confirmed the "5 machine tubing and	B5 PM, interviewed the nist (IP) in R162's room. The /5" date on the suction I defined it as 05/05/25. She placement of the uncovered				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125011	B. WING	EIVI/	05/15/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		ND NURSING CENTER		PENSACOLA STREET		
HALL MANINEHABILITATION AND NUNSING CENTER			HON	IOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Continued From pa	age 109	F 880			
		atheter next to incontinence R162's bedside cabinet drawer s not correct.				
	verified suction/tub changed every 7 d	15 PM, the IP stated that she ing cannisters should be ays. The Yankaeur suction changed every 24 hours.				
	"Respiratory Equip a revised date of 0 catheters and Yank every 24 hours"	40 AM, a facility policy titled, ment Management Policy" with 1/15/25 stated, "Suction cauer tips should be changed No change time for schedule tubing and cannister was				
	"Covid-19" with a re "Asymptomatic res contact with some test occurs 24 hour exposure. Testing i	D1:12 PM, a facility policy titled, evision date of 08/2024 stated, identswho experience close one with COVID infection; first is following close contact is repeated with two additional 48 hours apart, on days 3 and				
	resident rooms on resident unit (room 204, were on TBP positive for Covid-1 listing of resident to reviewed with the I was not done acco	26 PM, the IP stated that all the Pensacola 2 Lower s 201-209), except for room because of residents testing 19 (SARS-CoV-2). The line esting for Covid-19 was P and revealed that testing rding to the time frames as sidents (R) 10, R40, and R 90:				
	and should have be	9 test was done on 05/13/25 een completed on 05/09/25 33 testing Covid-19 positive on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		05/15/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STRE 1677 HON	7_	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	05/08/25. R40's first Covid-19 and should have be due to roommate R on 05/07/25. R90's first Covid-19 05/10/25 and should 05/09/25 due to roopositive on 05/08/26 due to roopositive on 05/08/26 due to roopositive on 05/12/25 08:30 completed. When a for R330, CNA1 sta Surveyor reviewed signage (posted in CNA1 and CNA1 vewearing a gown. CNPPE prevents the surveyor the should be wearing when assisting the prevent infection. On 05/14/25 at 11:4 of Nursing complete and other staff should precautions PPE to infections. Review of the facility required PPE, it not before room entry,	test was done on 05/13/25 ten completed on 05/08/25 77 testing Covid-19 positive test was completed on d have been completed on mmate R3 testing Covid-19 5. 20 AM, observed CNA1 to is on contact precautions) not wearing a gown. AM, interview with CNA1 tasked what PPE was needed ted she was not sure. the contact precaution PPE front of the R330's room) with terbalized that she should be NA1 stated wearing the proper	F 880		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	ONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125011	B. WINGSTR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>	
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 111	F 880			
F 908 SS=D		t, Safe Operating Condition	F 908			
	and patient care equicondition. This REQUIREMENDY: Based on observatifacility failed to mair in safe operating corefrigerator, and 2) if thermometer. This residents who are predications and under the medications and under the medications and under the medication of the Pestorage room. Observed in the contents stored in the contents stored in the contents stored in the contents to be defrosted identify the content of the co	3:23 AM, conducted an insacola third floor medication erved the freezer of the tor was completely frozen clear plastic bag with an object ice and unable to identify the ne bag. Registered Nurse it and confirmed the freezer ed and was also unable to of the frozen bag. 3:30 AM, walkthrough of the room on Piikoi 1 completed in the the terminate of the momentary temperature cation refrigerator at 60 erator contained IV offices, insulin, and				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		167	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>		
			нс	DNOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 908	between 36-46 detemperature setting the recommended may be many medications have been opening asked what the farefrigerator temperature is still setting. Surveryor to resolve issue rigdo not lose their edo troubleshooting refrigerator setting often the refrigerator setting of the refrigerator sett	e facility's log noted it should be grees. The previous days glogged by staff where within I temperature settings. RN2 e hotter because there are too in the fridge and the staff must g it too much. When RN2 was cility's process is if the rature setting is not between I range, RN2 stated that she emperature setting again in a I either the Unit Manager (UM) esistance (MA)1 if the I not within the recommeded rencouraged RN2 to call MA1 ght away to ensure medications efficacy. 1:50 AM, observed MA1 frigerator. MA1 changed the goolder. When asked how tors and thermometers are not and thermometers are not attained, MA1 stated there is no will address any issues as it is aff. MA1 stated there has not a reports of the thermometer today. 1:45 AM, interview with Director completed. DON confirmed to keep thermometers in insure accurate temperatures d to keep the efficacy of the	F 908			
	Policy, in the "Pro 17."Medication sto	lity's "Medication Storage" cedures" section, it notes: orage conditions are monitored as a random quality assurance				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 125011 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/15/202 <u>5</u>			
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER 1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORL PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION			
F 908 Continued From page 113 ("QA") check" F 908				